In accordance with Rule
18.7 of the Insolvency
(England & Wales) Rules
2016 and sections 924,
104A and 192 of the
Insolvency Act 1986.

LIQO3

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

1

Company Details

FRIDAY

&

A37

COM

Company number

9427596

Company full name

Central ZZ132 Limited

ABKTO59C"

081212017
PANIES HOUSE

Companies House

#13

2 Liquidator's name
Fuit name Malcolm Cohen
3 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
b5 Baker Street
London
W1U 7EU
4 Liquidator's name
Full name Shane Crooks
5 Liguidator's address
Full address BDO LLP
55 Baker Street
London
W1l 7EU
6 Period of progress report
From date 0571012016
To dale 04 /1072017
7 Progress report
| attach a copy of the progress report
8 Sign and date

Liquidator's signalure

Date

4 December 2017




LIQ03

Notice of progress report in voluntary winding up

Presenter information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if you do it will help
Companies House if there is a guery on the form. The contact information you
give wilt be visible to searchers of the public record.

Contat name Jamie Brown

Company neme  BDO LLP

Important information

Ail information on this form wil appear on the public record

Where to send

You may return this form o any Companies House address, however for

Address 55 Baker Street expediency you are advised to retum it to:
London
W1U 7EU The Registrar of Companies
Companies House
Teleptone 020 7833 3248 gfﬂn\vj\{gway
ardl
CF14 3UZ
Checklist Further informaticn

Companies House may return forms completed incorrectly or with
information missing.

Make sure you have remembered the following:

0O The company name and number match the information held on the pubtic
Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O The form has been signed.

Far further information, please refer to the guidance at
www.gov.ukicompanieshouse or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk.



-~

Tel: +44 (0}20 7486 5888 Business

Fax: +44 {0)20 7935 3944 ‘Restrocturing
DX 9025 West End W1 55 Baker Street
www.bdo.co.uk London W1l 7EU
A B N
TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS AND 4 December 2017
SHAREHOLDERS
Piease ask for: Jamie Brown
Direct dial: 0207 893 3248
Email: jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Dear Sirs

Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other companies (together “the Companies”)
- All in Creditors’ Yoluntary Liguidation

i set out below an annual progress report in accordance with Section 104A of the insolvency Act
1986 (“the Act”) and Rule 18.4 of the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 {“the Rules”).

1. Professional information regarding the Joint Liquidators

The Joint Liguidators are Malcolm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825) and Shane Crooks (officeholder
No: 15110} of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1lJ 7EU. The Joint Liquidators were
appointed on 5 October 2016 and carry out their functions jointly and severally, meaning that
any action can be done by one Liquidator or by both of them.

2. The Companies

Please note that the Joint Liquidators are appointed over 1,796 separate companies, details of
which can be found on the schedule attached as Appendix 1. Given the close relationship
between the Companies and the similarities in their affairs, | am issuing one, consolidated
annual report for all of the Companies, which includes a consolidated receipts and payment for
the period of the liquidation.

The Joint Liquidators consider that reporting on a consolidated basis maximises efficiencies and
reduces the costs of reporting to the liguidation estates.

2.1,  Background

Prior to their liguidation, each of the Companies was involved in supplying temporary labour to
commercial and industrial businesses. [t appears that each entity had a single or small number
of employees, and was established so that each entity could claim certain tax allowances from
HMRC that would not otherwise have been available if all employees had been employed through

a single entity.

Although the Companies each had separate directors and shareholders at various times during
their operation, it appears that they were in fact operated on an aggregate basis.

The Companies were each incorporated by a firm who would subsequently become the
Companies accountants, Anderson Company Solutions Limited {"ACS"), and they also shared a
common registered office.

BOO LLP, & UK limited Labiiity partnership registered in £ngland and Wales under number 0305117, 1s A member of 800 nternationat Limited, a UK company
Hmited by guarantee, and forms part of the internationat BDO network of independent member firms. A list of members” names is open to inspection at our
registerad office, 55 Baker Street, London W1l 7EU. BDO LLP (s authorised and regulated by the Financiat Conduct Autherity to conduct investment business



i am advised that the Companies were administered by a single administration agent, Centralised
Collections Limited ("CCL"), which controlled the cash available to each of the Companies
through a single pooted bank account, which effectively aperated as a client account. To date,
the Joint Liquidators have not yet been provided with any accounting records or bank statements
that confirm the position.

Two months before the commencement of the liguidations, Ms Alana Varon (a resident of the
Philippines) was appointed as the single director and shareholder in respect of all of the
Companies. The Joint Liquidators are advised that Ms Varon was appointed in order to facilitate
the liguidation process. Ms Varon stated, in the reports prepared for the initiat meeting of
creditors to place the Companies into liguidations that, due to changes in HMRC's treatment for
travel and subsistence allowances effective from 6 April 2016, the Companies were rendered
insolvent and needed to be placed into an insolvency process.

At the time the Companies entered into liquidation, all of them were stated to have the same
three creditors: namely professional fees due to ACS and CCL, and substantial liabilities due to
HMRC. HMRC was (and remains) the largest, and majority, creditor of the Companies on an
aggregated basis,

1.2. Events leading up to the liquidation of the Companies

The Joint Liquidators are advised that David Rubin & Partners Limited (“"DRP") was approached
by ACS and Ms Varon in late June 2016 to provide insolvency advice in respect of the Companies.
DRP was then engaged by the Companies as reporting accountants to prepare statements of
affairs for each company and convene members and creditors meetings pursuant to Section 98 of
the Insolvency Act 1986. Ms Varon nominated Paul Appleton of DRP to act as the proposed
liguidator of the Companies.

On 28 September 2014, there was a meeting of the member of the Companies {convened on a
consolidated basis) at which Ms Varon, as the sole shareholder, resclved to place the Companies
into tiquidation and appoint Mr Appleton as liquidator.

A consolidated creditors’ meeting took place immediately after the member’s meeting, which
sought (i) the confirmation of Mr Appleton’s appointment as liquidator; and (ii) the approval of
DRP's reporting accountant fees, across the Companies, of c£2.875m. The combined cash
balances held by the Cempanies totalled c£2.88m.

HMRC attended the creditors’ meeting and decided that it could not, as the majority creditor,
approve either of the resolutions on the basis of the information currently available. The
creditors’ meeting was therefore adjourned to 5 October 2016 to allow DRP time to provide
further information in respect of the reporting accountant fee to HMRC.

At the adjourned meeting of creditors hetd on 5 October 2016, HMRC refused to approve DRP's
reporting accountant fees and, as the majority creditor, resolved to appaoint Shane Crooks and
Malcoim Cohen of BDO LLP as Joint Liguidators of the Companies in place of Mr Appleton.

3. Events following Joint Liquidatars’ appointment

Shortly after the Joint Liquidators’ appointment, DRP requested that its outstanding fees be paid
as an expense of the liquidation. DRP advised that CCL had transferred the entire balance of the
Companies’ cash (c£2.88m} into DRP's client account prior to the liquidations, As noted above,
the level of fees sought by DRP would substantially extinguish the cash balance heid across the
combined liquidation estates.

in the circumstances, the Joint Liquidators were unable to agree the level of fees being charged
by DRP, and requested additional information in support of the fees.



IBDO

On 28 October 2016, DRP commenced a Court application, to which the Joint Liquidators were
named as Respondents, seeking various orders and declarations to the effect that the reporting
accountant fee sought by DRP should be immediately paid as a reasonable and necessary expense
of the liquidations. The Joint Liquidators defended this application, which resuited in
protracted litigation and a three-day trial set to commence on 13 June 2017.

Shortly before the commencement of the trial, and following discussions between DRP and the
Joint Liquidators, the application was settled between the parties. The terms of the settiement
are confidential and cannot be disclosed by the Joint Liquidators, although we are able to advise
that, as noted on the attached consolidated summary of our receipts and payments, a payment
of c£2.122m was made to DRP in full and final settlement of DRP’s reporting accountant fee
{inclusive of VAT which will be reclaimed by the Joint Liquidators), This left a cash balance of
cE767k {plus the VAT to be reclaimed) across the liquidation estates, which can be applied
towards the costs and expenses of the liquidations and to enable a dividend to be paid to
creditors of the Companies with agreed claims.

4. Future of the lLiquidations

The .Joint Liquidators are now taking steps to progress the liquidation of the Companies,
inctuding their investigations into the failure of the Companies and the payment of a dividend to
creditors with agreed claims.

Subsequent to the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, 92 of the Companies have been struck
off the Registrar by Companies House, due to delays in the processing of documents by
Companies House confirming the appointment of the Joint Liguidators, The Joint Liquidators are
currently in the process of applying for the restoration of these companies so that they can
properly deal with the Companies’ affairs. These 92 companies (which are listed as dissolved at
Appendix 2} have been included in this report so that creditors understand the affairs of the
Companies on a consclidated basis, however, the Joint Liguidators will be unable to deal with
the dissolved companies’ assets until they have been restored to the Register. Of the total funds
held by the Joint Liquidators, c£193k is held in respect of these 92 companies,

5. Receipts & Payments
1 attach for your information a consolidated summary of my receipts and payments, which shows

a balance in hand of £947,549, consisting of £574,033 cash at bank and £373,515 VAT receivable.
I trust that the summary is self-explanatory, but would comment specifically on the following:

5.1. Receipts

As noted above, cash at bank of c£2.88m was held by CCL on behalf of the Companies, and
subsequentty held in DRP’s client account pending the liquidation of the Companies. A total of
£2.883m was subsequently received by the Joint Liquidators, which inctudes accrued interest
during the period in which the funds were held by DRP,

5.2, Payments

DRP have been paid a fee of £1.769m plus VAT for their work in preparation for and convening
the meetings of the Companies’ member and creditors to place the Companies into liguidation.

The Joint Liquidators® legal advisors, Holman Fenwick Willan LLP, have been paid £166,666 on
account of their fees and disbursements to date. The disbursements include the fees of counsel.



IBDO

6. Creditors

6.1. Secured Creditors

There are no secured creditors in these liquidations.
6.2. Preferential Creditors

The Companies had no employees at the date of the Joint Liquidators’ appointment and have
consequently not been notified of any preferential claims.

6.3, Unsecured Creditors

The statements of affairs prepared for each of the Companies state that there are three
creditors with aggregate unsecured claims totalling £4,271,321.85. To date, unsecured claims of
£35,893,135 have been received, predominantly made up by claims from HMRC totatling
£35,533,935. The Joint Liquidators will adjudicate upon the claims received before declaring a
dividend.

6.4, Prescribed Part

Under Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 where, after 15 September 2003, a company has
granted a floating charge to a secured creditor, a proportion of the net property of the company
must be made available purely for the unsecured creditors. The Companies have not granted
floating charges to any creditor after 15 September 2003 and consequently there witl be no
prescribed part in the liquidations.

7. Investigations

The Joint Liquidators have a duty to investigate the affairs of the Companies and also the
conduct of the directors and, in respect of the latter, to submit a confidential statutory report
to the Secretary of State. | confirm that such a report has been submitted.

| have also recently met with ACS to discuss their role in the operations of the Companies and to
determine the further routes for investigation.

8. Joint Liquidators’ Remuneration
The Joint Liquidators are obliged to fix their remuneration in accordance with Rule 18.16 of the
Rules. This permits remuneration to be fixed either:

{1) as a percentage of the assets realised and distributed; and/or

{2) by reference to the time the Joint Liquidators and their staff have spent attending to matters
in the liguidation; and/or

{3) as a set amount; and/or
{4) as a combination of the above.

The Joint Liquidators would now like to seek approval of the basis of their remuneration in
respect of the liquidations and wish to ask creditors to approve our remuneration on a fixed set
amount.




IBDO

We have therefore proposed a fixed fee across the Companies which will ensure that, after
settiement of the expenses of the liquidations (being predominantly DRP’s reporting accountant
fee, the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration and the fees of their legal advisors), an overall sum
equal to 15% of the realisations received after payment of the reporting accounting fee
{currently c£138k), will be available for distribution to creditors with agreed claims. An
additional sum of c.£29k from the 92 dissolved companies will be available for distribution to
creditors once those companies have been restored.

The request for fee approval on a fixed set amount is attached at Appendix 3, and on average
this amount is calculated at £241 per company, and totals c£411k in relation to the 1,704 live
companies, We are not presently seeking fee approval in respect of the 92 dissolved entities,
We anticipate seeking fee approval in relation to the dissolved companies once the outcome of
our current application to have these 92 companies restored is known.

Far the purposes of comparison, | attach at Appendix 4 a schedule detailing the time costs
incurred by the Joint Liquidators and their staff to date. The consolidated time costs for dealing
with the liquidations of the Companies are presently in the region of £624k, reflecting the
considerable time that was required to be spent in dealing with the litigation and investigations
into the Companies’ affairs. Creditors will therefore note that the fixed fee proposed by the
Joint Liquidators results in a better outcome for the liquidation estates and the Companies’
creditors than if fees were sought on a time costs basis.

Creditors are also advised that the combined time costs of the Joint Liguidators and their legal
advisors exceed the balance in hand of ¢£947k. Therefore, to ring-fence sufficient funds to
enable the Joint Liquidators to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors as noted above, both the
Joint Liquidators and their legal advisors (who have accrued but unpaid costs of circa £414k) will
be required to write-off a substantial element of their time costs,

For guidance, } enclose a document that outlines the policy of BDO LLP in respect of fees and
disbursements.

| would now ask the creditors to consider approving the basis of the Joint Liquidators’
remuneration. Under Section 246ZF of the Insalvency Act 1986, 1 attach a format notice of a
Decision Process by correspondence together with a written resolution for creditors’ attention.

9. Disbursements

Where disbursements are recovered in respect of precise sums expended to third parties there is
no necessity for these costs to be authorised. These are known as category 1 disbursements,
The table below shows the Category 1 disbursements that have been incurred by the Joint
Liquidators to date but not drawn:

Joint Liquidators’ £14,368.00
Insolvency Bonds

Statutory advertising £1,939.68
Legal Disbursements £1,475.00
Transportation £348.20
Records Storage £11.50
Total £18,142.38

Joint Liquidators often charge expenses, for example printing, stationery, photocopying,
telephone and electronic communications, which cannot economically be recorded in respect of
a specific case. Such expenses, which are apportioned te cases, require the approval of the
creditors before they can be drawn, and these are known as category 2 disbursements. The
policy of BDO LLP is not to charge any category 2 disbursements, except for mileage allowances



IBDO

paid to staff in respect of motor vehicle use and based on the mileage scale approved by HMRC
(being 45p per mile), unless otherwise disclosed to creditors. No category 2 disbursements will
therefore be charged to these liquidations.

10. Liguidation Committee

It is & requirement under Rule 6,19 of the Rules that, when convening a decision process, to at
the same time deliver to creditors a notice inviting them to decide whether a Liquidation
Committee should be established, if sufficlent creditors are willing to be members of the
committee,

To establish a committee there must be between 3 and 5 members. A guide to Liquidation
Committees is available at https://www.r3.org.uk/what-we-
da/publications/professional/creditors-quides

If creditors wish to establish a Liquidation Committee, they should provide their consent on the
attached Decision Process form.

in the event that a Liquidation Committee is not formed, 1 invite the creditors to consider
approving the Joint Liquidator’s remuneration. If a Liquidation Committee is appointed, it will
be responsible for considering the resolutions,

114. Creditors Decision Process

Please note that formal notice of Decision Process by Correspondence is attached covering my
request for fee approval on a fixed set amount. Creditors may indicate their decision by
completing and returning the written resclution form to this office by no later than the Decision
Date, which is 5 January 2018. If a creditor has not already submitted a proof of debt, they
must include one when returning the written resolution. A proof of debt is attached at Appendix
3.

Votes received after the Decision Date will not be counted. If creditors wish to consider the
resolutions at a physical meeting they must notify me in writing within five business days of
delivery of the attached notice. A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the
Joint Liquidators within the timeframe., Section 246ZE of the Act sets the ‘minimum number' of
creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the following:

{a) 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

12, Creditors’ rights

| provide at the end of this report an extract from the Rules setting out the rights of creditors to
request further information and/or challenge the remuneration or expenses within the
liquidations. Creditors may access infoermation setting out creditors’ rights in respect of the
approval of Liquidator's remuneration at https://www. r3.org. uk/what-we-
do/publications/professional/fees.

The Insolvency Service has established a central gateway for considering complaints in respect of
Insolvency Practitioners. In the event that you make a complaint to me but are not satisfied
with my response, you should visit https://www.gov. uk/complain-about-insolvency-practitioner
where you will find further information on how you may pursue the complaint.

The Joint Liquidators are bound by the Insolvency Code of Ethics when carrying out all
professional work relating to this appointment. A copy of the code s at:

http: / /www.icaew.com/en/members/regulations-standards-and-guidance/ethics/code-of-
ethics-d.




IBDO

If you require any further information please contact me or my coileague Jamie Brown at
jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk.

Yours faithfully
For and on behalf of
Centrat A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies

GGl

Shane Crooks
Joint Liquidator
Authorised by the institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales in the UK




IBDO

Statement from the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 regarding the rights of
creditars in respect of the Joint Liquidators’ fees and expenses:

Creditors* and members’ requests for further information in administration, winding up and bankruptcy

18.9. (1) The following may make a written request to the office-holder for further information about remuneration or
expenses {other than pre-administration costs in an administration) set eut in a progress report under rule 18.4(1){b), ()
or (d} or a final report under rule 18.14—

{a) a secured creditor;

{b} an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% in value of the unsecured creditors (Including the
greditor in question);

{c) members of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up with at {east 5% of the total voting rights of !
all the members having the right to vote at general meetings of the company;

{d) any unsecured creditor with the permission of the court; or
(e) any member of the company in a members' voluntary winding up with the permission of the court.

{2) A request, or an application to the court for permission, by such a person or persons must be made or filed with
the court {(as applicable) within 21 days of receipt of the report by the person, or by the last of them in the case of an
application by more than one member or creditor,

(3 The office-holder must, within 14 days of receipt of such a request respond to the person or persons who
requested the information by—

{a) providing alt of the information requested;
{b) providing some of the information requested; or
(c) declining to provide the information requested,

(4) The office-holder may respond by providing only some of the information requested or decline to provide the
information if—

{a) the time or cost of preparation of the information would be excessive; or

{b} disciosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the proceedings;

{c) disclosure of the information might reasonably be expected to lead to violence against any person; or
{d) the office-holder is subject to an obtigation of confidentiality in retation to the information.

{5) An office-hotder wha does not provide all the information or declines to provide the information must inform
the person or persons who requested the information of the reasons for so doing,
(6) A creditor, and a member of the company in a members’ voluntary winding up, who need not be the same as

the creditor or members who requested the information, may apply to the court within 21 days of -
{a) the office-holder giving reasons for not providing all of the information requested; or
{b} the expiry of the 14 days within which an office-holder must respond ta a request.

7 The court may make such arder as it thinks just on an application under paragraph {6).

Remuneration and expenses: application te court by a creditor or member on grounds that
remunaration or expenses are excessive

18.34,—(1) This rule applies to an applicaticn in an administration, a winding-up or a bankruptcy made by a person
mentioned in paragraph {2) on the grounds that-

{a) the remuneration charged by the office-holder is in all the circumstances excessive;

{b)} the basts fixed for the office-holder’s remuneration under rules 18.16, 18.18, 18.19, 18.20 and 18.21 (as
applicable} is inappropriate; or
{¢) the expenses incurred by the office-holder are in all the circumstances excessive.

(2} The following may make such an application for one or more of the orders set out in rute 18.36 or 18.37 as
applicable—

{&) a secured creditor,

{b) an unsecured creditor with either—
{i) the concurrence of at least 10% in value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor}, or
{if) the permission of the court, or

() in 2 members” voluntary winding up-—

{i) members of the company with at least 10% of the total voting rights of all the members having the
right to vote at general meetings of the company, or

(if} a member of the company with the permission of the court.

{3} The application by a creditor or member must be made no later than eight weeks after receipt by the applicant
of the progress report under rule 18.3, or final report or account under rule 18,14 which first reports the charging of the
remuneration or the incurring of the expenses in question {‘the relevant report’).




IBDO

Applications under rules 18.34 and 18,35 where the court has given permission for the application
18.36.—(1) This rule applies to applications made with permission under rules 18.34 and 18.35.

(Z) Where the court has given permission, it must fix a venue for the application to be heard.

(3} The applicant must, at least 14 days before the hearing, deliver to the office-holder a notice stating the venue
and accompanied by a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely.

) If the court considers the application to be well-founded, it must make one or more of the following orders—

{a) an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitled to charge;
{b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amount;
(c) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

{d) an arder that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question is not to be treated as expenses of
the administration, winding up or bankruptcy;

(e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by —

{f) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator's or Liguidator’s personal representative to
the company, or

(i} the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{5} An order under paragraph {4)(b) or {c} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6) Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payable as an expense of the administration, winding up or bankruptcy.

Applications under rute 18,34 where the court’s permission is nat required for the apptication

18.37. (1} On receipt of an application under rule 18,34 for which the court’s permission is not required, the court may,
if it is satisfied that no sufficient cause is shown for the application, dismiss it without giving notice to any party other
than the appticant.

{2} Uniess the application is dismissed, the court must fix a venue for it to be heard.

(3) The applicant must, at least 14 days befere any hearing, deliver to the office-hoider a notice stating the venue
with a copy of the application and of any evidence on which the applicant intends to rely,

(4} if the court considers the application to be weil-founded, it must make one or more of the foilowing orders—

{a} an order reducing the amount of remuneration which the office-holder is entitied to charge;
(b} an order reducing any fixed rate or amaount;
(¢) an order changing the basis of remuneration;

(d) an order that some or ali of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not being expenses of
the administration or winding up or bankruptcy;

{e} an order for the payment of the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify by -

(i) the administrator or Liquidator or the administrator’s or Liquidator's personal representative to
the company, or

(i) the trustee or the trustee’s personal representative to such person as the court may specify as
property comprised in the bankrupt's estate;

(f) any other order that it thinks just.

{9) An order under paragraph (4){b} or (¢} may only be made in respect of periods after the period covered by the
relevant report.
{6} Unless the court orders otherwise the costs of the application must be paid by the applicant, and are not

payabie as an expense of the administration or as winding up or bankruptcy.



Central A1 Limited & 1,793 other campantes
In Creditors” Voluntary Liguidatton

Summary of the Joint Liquidators’ Consolidated Recelpts & Payments

Receipts

Cash at Bank
Bank Interest Gross

Payments

Reporting Accountants’ Fees

Legal Fees
Legal Disbursements
Bank Charges

Balance in hand

Made up of:
Bank Account Current
VAT Receivable

BOO LLP
55 Baker Street
London WU 76U

Note

for the period to 4 October 2017

Statement of Affatrs (£)

2,880,247.64

Total (£)

2,880,247.64
2,982.52

1,880,247.64

2,883,230.16

1,769,000.00
108,112.97
58,533.03
15.00

1,935,681.00

947,549.16

“ 574,033.74
373,51%.42

2,883,230.16

Maleolm Cohen & Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidators

*Of this sum, c£192k belongs to those companies which are currently dissolved. Please see
section 4 of the report for further details,




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - in Liquidation

In accordance with best practice | provide below details of policies of BDO LLP in respect of fees
and expenses for work in relation to the above liquidations.

The current charge out rates per hour of staff within my firm who may be involved in working on
the liquidations follows:

GRADE £
Partner 741
Director/Manager 436-572
Assistant Manager 412
Senior Administrator 202-370
Administrator 102-183
Other staff 67-102

This in no way implies that staff at all such grades will work on the assignments. The rates
charged by BDO LLP are reviewed on a reguiar basis and are adjusted to take account of inflation
and the firm’'s overheads.

Time spent on casework is recorded directly using a computerised time recording system, and
the nature of the work undertaken is recorded at that time. Units of time can be as small as 3
minutes. BDO LLP records work in respect of insolvency work under the following categories:

Pre Appointment

Steps upon Appointment
Planning and Strategy
General Administration
Asset Realisation/Management
Trading Related Matters
Employee Matters
Creditor Claims
Reporting

Distribution and Closure
Other [ssues

Under each of the above categories the work is recorded in greater detail in sub categories.
Please note that the 11 categories provide greater detail than the six categories recommended
by the Recognised Professional Bodies who are responsible for licensing and monitoring
insolvency practitioners.

An officeholder’s remuneration will be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

Where remuneration has been approved on a time costs basis a periodic report will be provided
to any lLiquidation Committee appointed by the creditors or, in the absence of a Liquidation
Committee, to the creditors. The report will provide a breakdown of the remuneration drawn
and will enable the recipients to see the average rates of such costs.



1) QOther Costs

Where expenses are incurred in respect of the insolvent estate they will be recharged. Such
expenses can be divided into two categories.

2) Category1

This heading covers expenses where BDO LLP has met a specific cost in respect of the insolvent
estate where payment has been made to a third party. Such expenses may include items such as
advertising, couriers, travel (by public transport), land registry searches, fees in respect of
swearing legal documents etc. In each case the recharge will be reimbursement of a specific
expense incurred.

3} Category2

Insolvency practice additionally provides for the recharge of expenses such as printing,
stationery, photocopying charges, telephone, email and other electronic communications e.g.
webhosting, which cannot be economically recorded in respect of each specific case. Such
expenses, which are apportioned to cases, must be approved by the creditors in accordance with
the Insolvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016 before they can be drawn, and these are known
as category 2 disbursements.

A further disbursement under this heading is the cost of travel where staff use either their own
vehicles or company cars in travelling connected with the insolvency. In these cases a charge of
45p per mile is raised which is in line with the HM Revenue & Customs Approved Mileage Rates
{median - tess than 10,000 miles per annum) which is the amount the firm pays to staff. Where
costs are incurred in respect of mileage, approval will be sought in accordance with the
Insolvency (England and Wales) Rutes 2016 to recover this disbursement.

The policy of BDO LLP in respect of these appointments is not to recharge any expense which is
not a specific cost to the case, therefore there will be no category 2 disbursements charged.

Where applicabie, all disbursements wiil be subject to VAT at the prevailing rate.

BDO LLP
4 December 2017




Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Liquidation

NOTICE OF ARRANGING A DECISION PROCEDURE FOR CREDITORS
SECTION 2462E OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

Approval of Remuneration

NOTICE that the Creditors of the above-named Companies are invited to make decisions as to
whether to approve or reject the resolutions below.

Decision Procedure; The creditors are invited to indicate by correspondence whether they
approve or reject the resolutions. A Decision by Correspondence form is attached for recording
your vote. The completed form, together with details of your claim if not already provided,
must be sent to the Joint Liquidators, whose details are below and on the attached form. Your
response must be delivered before the Decision Date below otherwise it cannot be counted.

Decision date: 5 January 2018.

Creditors may within five business days of this notice require a physical meeting be held to
consider the matter. This is explained in further detail overieaf,

Any response may be sent by correspondence, using the attached form. To be valid your
response must be received by the Joint Liquidator by no later than the Decision Rate, which is §
January 2018,

RESOLUTION

That:

1 That a Liquidation Committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established to RESOLVE THAT

2 The Joint Liquidators’ remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Jjoint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

Date: 4 December 2017

.
’5
:

ane Crooks
Joint Liquidator

The Joint Liquidators are Malcotm Cohen (officeholder No: 6825} and Shane Crooks (ofﬁéehoider
No: 15110) of BDO LLP, 55 Baker Street, London, W1U 7EU. The Joint Liguidators may also be
contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk



Certain Rules apply to decision procedures. The full text of the Rules is attached overleaf but
the effect of those Rules is summarised here:

Creditor Voting rights (R.15.28): Every creditor who has this notice is entitled to vote in respect
of the debt due to the creditor. Where there is a physical meeting the creditor must submit a
proxy form (not relevant at this stage). Creditors, including creditors whose debt is treated as a
‘stnall debt’ {£1,000 or iess) must stitl detiver a proof for voting purposes, if they have not
atready done so.

Calcuiation of creditors voting rights (R.15.31): In respect of these liquidations creditors’
claims will be calculated as at the date of liquidation, being 5 October 2016. Claims that have
an uncertain value will be vatued at £1, or a higher vatue if the chair allows.

Requisite majority of creditors for making a decision (15.34): in a Creditors’ Yoluntary
Liquidation a decision is approved if a majority of creditors, by value, vote in favour by the
Decision Date.

Appeals against decisions (R.15.35): Decisions of the Joint Liquidators in convening the Decision
Procedure and dealing with voting is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor. Any appeal
must be made within 21 days of the Decision Date.

Physical Meeting: If creditors want to consider the resolutions at a physical meeting they must
notify in writing the Joint Liquidators, whose details are above, within five business days of
delivery of this notice, A meeting will be convened if sufficient creditors notify the Joint
Liquidators within the timeframe. Section 246ZE of the Insolvency Act sets the ‘minimum
number’ of creditors for requisitioning a meeting at any of the foliowing:

(a} 10% in value of the creditors or contributories; or
(b) 10% in number of the creditors or contributories; or
(c) 10 creditors or contributories.




Extract from the Insolvency {England and Wales) Rules 2016

Creditors’ voting rights
15.28.—(1} In an administration, an administrative receivership, a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the
court and a bankruptcy, a creditor is entitled to vote in a decision procedure or to object to a decision proposed using
the deemed consent procedure only if—
{a) the creditor has, subject to 15.29, delivered to the convener a proof of the debt claimed in accordance with
paragraph {3}, including any calcutation for the purposes of rute 15,31 or 15,32, and
({b) the proof was received by the convener—

{f) not later than the decision date, or in the case of a meeting, 4pm on the business day before the meeting,
or

{ii) in the case of a meeting, later than the time given in sub-paragraph (i} where the chair is content to accept
the proof; and
(c) the proof has been admitted for the purposes of entitiement to vote,
{2) In the case of a meeting, a proxy-holder is not entitled to vote on behalf of a creditor uniess the convener or chair
has received the proxy intended to be used on behalf of that creditor.
{3) A debt is claimed in accordance with this paragraph if it is—
{a) claimed as due from the company or bankrupt te the person seeking to be entitled to vote; or
{b} in relation to a member State liquidator, claimed to be due to creditors in proceedings in relation to which that
liquidator holds office.

(4) The convener or chair may call for any document or other evidence to be produced if the convener or chair thinks it
necessary for the purpose of substantiating the whole or any part of a claim,

{5) In a decision relating to a proposed CVA or IVA every creditor, secured or unsecured, whao has notice of the decision
procedure s entitied to vote in respect of that creditor’s debt.

{6) Where a decision is sought in an administration under sub-paragraph 3.52(3)(b} (pre administration costs), paragraph
18.18(4) (remuneration: procedure for initial determination in an administration) or paragraph 18.26{2) {first exception:
administrator has made statement under paragraph 52(13(b) of Schedule B1), creditors are entitled to participate to the
extent stated in those paragraphs.

Catculation of voting rights
15.31.~(1) Votes are calculated according to the amount of each creditor's claim—
{a) in an administration, as at the date on which the company entered administration, less—
{1} any payments that have been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim, and

{ii} any adjustment by way of set-off which has been made in accordance with nile 14.24 or would have been
made if that rule were applied on the date on which the votes are countead;

{b) in an administrative receivership, as at the date of the appointment of the receiver, less any payments that have
been made to the creditor after that date in respect of the claim;

{c) in a creditors’ voluntary winding up, a winding up by the court or a bankruptcy, as set out in the creditor’s proof
to the extent that it has been admitted;
{d} in a praposed CVA—

¢i) at the date the company went into liguidation where the company is being wound up,

(i) at the date the company entered into administration (less any payments made te the creditor after that
date in respect of the claim) where it is in administration,

(i) at the beginning of the moratorium where a moratorium has beern obtained (less any payments made to the
creditor after that date in respect of the claim), or

{iv) where {i) to (iit) do not apply, at the decision date;
(e} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where the debter is not an undischarged bankrupt—
{aa) at the date of the interim order, where there is an interim order in force,
(bb) otherwise, at the decision date,
(i) where the debtor is an undischarged bankrupt, at the date of the bankruptcy order.

(2} A creditor may vote in respect of a debt of an unliguidated or unascertained amount if the convener or chair decides
t0 put upon it an estimated minimum value for the purpose of entitlement to vote and admits the claim for that purpose.

(3} But in relation to a proposed CVA or [VA, a debt of an unliquidated or unascertained amount is o be valued at £1 for
the purposes of voting unless the convener or chair or an appointed person decides to put a higher value on it.
{4} Where a debt is whotly secured its value for voting purposes is nil.
(5) Where a debt is partly secured its value for voting purposes is the value of the unsecured part.
(6) However, the value of the debt for voting purposes is its full value without deduction of the value of the security in
the following cases—
{a) where the administrator has made a statement under paragraph 52(1)(bk) of Schedule 81 and the administrator has
been requested to seek a decision under paragraph 52(2); and

(b} where, in a proposed CVA, there is a decision on whether to extend or further extend a moratorium or to bring a
meratorium ta an end befare the end of the period of any extension.



{7} No vote may be cast in respect of a claim more than once on any resotution put to the meeting; and for this purpose
{where relevant), the claim of a creditor and of arty member State liquidator in relation to the same debt are a single
claim.

(8) A vote cast in a decision procedure which is not a meeting may not be changed.
(9} Paragraph (7) does not prevent a creditor or member State liquidator from—
{a) voting in respect of less than the full vatue of an entitlement to vote; or

(b) casting a vote one way in respect of part of the vatue of an entitlement and another way in respect of some or atl
of the balance of that value.

Requisite majorities

15.34.—{1) A decision is made by creditors when a majority (in value) of those voting have voted in favour of the
proposed decision, except where this rule provides otherwise.

(2} In the case of an administration, a decision is not made if those voting against it—
{a) include more than half in value of the creditors to whom notice of the decision procedure was delivered; and
{b} are not, to the best of the convener or chair's belief, persons connected with the company.

{3) Each of the following decisions in a proposed CVA is made when three-quarters or more {in value) of those responding
vote in favour of #t—

{a} a decision approving a proposal or a modification;
(b} a decision extending or further extending a moratorium; or
{¢} & decision bringing a moratorium to an end before the end of the period of any extension.
{4) in a proposed CVA a decision is not made if more than haif of the total value of the unconnected creditors vote
against it.
{5) For the purposes of paragraph (4)—
{a) a creditor is unconnected unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is connected with the company;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is connected reliance may be placed on the information provided by the company’s
statement of affairs or otherwise in accordance with these Rules; and
{c} the total value of the unconnected creditors is the total value of those unconnected creditors whose claims
have been admitied for voting.
{6) In 2 case relating {o a proposed IVA—
(a) a decision approving a proposal or a modification is made when three-quarters or more (in value) of those
responding vote in favour of it;
{b} a decision is not made if more than haif of the total vatue of creditors who are not associates of the debtor vote
against it.
{7) For the purposes of paragraph (6)—
{a) a creditor is not an assotiate of the debtor unless the convener or chair decides that the creditor is an associate
of the debtor;
{b} in deciding whether a creditor is an associate of the debtor, reliance may be placed on the information provided
by the debtor’s statement of affairs or otherwise fn accordance with these Rules; and

() the total value of the creditors who are not associates of the debtor is the total vatue of the creditors who are not
associates of the gebtor whose claims have been admitted for voting.




Appeals against decistons under this Chapter

15.35.—(1) A decision of the convener or chair under this Chapter is subject to appeal to the court by a creditor, by a
contributory, or by the bankrupt or debtor {(as applicable}.

{2) In a proposed CVA, an appeal against a decision under this Chapter may atso be made by a member of the company.

(3) If the decision is reversed or varied, or votes are declared invalid, the court may order another decision procedure to
be initiated or make such order as it thinks just but, in a CVA or IVA, the court may only make an order if it considers
that the circumstances which led to the appeal give rise to unfair prejudice or material irregutarity.

{4} An appeal under this rule may not be made later than 21 days after the decision date,
{5} However, the previous paragraph does not apply in a proposed CVA or IVA, where an appeal may not be made after
the end of the period of 28 days beginning with the day-
{2} ir a proposed CYA, on which the first of the reports required by section 4(6} or paragraph 30(3) of Scheduie A1
was filed with the court{a); or
{b} in a proposed IVA—
(i) where an interim order has not been obtained, on which the notice of the result of the
cansideration of the proposal required by section 259(1)(a) has been given, or
{ii} otherwise, on which the report required by section 25%(1)(b}(b} #s made to the court.

(6} The person who made the decision is not personally liable for costs incurred by any person in retation to an appeal
under this rule uniess the court makes an order to that effect.

(7} The court may not make an order under paragraph (6} if the person who made the decision in a winding up by the
court or & bankruptcy is the official receiver or a person nominated by the official receiver.

Eligibility for membership of creditors® or Higuidation committee

17.4.—{1} This rule applies to a creditors’ committee in an administration, an administrative receivership, and a
bankruptcy and te a Hguidation committee in a crediters’ voluntary winding up and a winding up by the court.

{2) A creditor is eligible to be a member of such a committee if—
{2} the person has proved for a debt;
(b} the debt is not fully secured; and
() neither of the following apply—
(i) the proof has been wholly disaliowed for voting purposes, or
(ii) the proof has been wholly reiected for the purpose of distribution or dividend.
{3) No person can be a member as both a creditor and a contributory.

{4) A body corporate may be a member of a creditors' committee, but it cannot act otherwise than by a representative
appointed under rute 17.17.

Extract from the Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Section 246ZE Decisions by creditors and contributories: general

{1} This section appties where, for the purposes of this Group of Parts, a person {“P”) seeks a decision about any matter
from a company’s creditors or contributories,

{2) The decision may be made by any qualifying decision procedure P thinks fit, except that it may not be made by a
creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be} a contributories’ meeting untess subsection (3) appties.

(3) This subsection applies if at least the minimum number of creditors or (as the case may be) contributories make a
request to P in writing that the decisien be made by a creditors’ meeting or (as the case may be) a contributories’
meeting.

(4) If subsection {3} applies P must summon a creditors’ meeting or {as the case may be) a contributories’ meeting.

(5) Subsection (2) is subject to any provision of this Act, the rutes or any other tegistation, or any order of the court—
{a) requiring a decision to be made, or prohibiting a decision from being made, by a particular qualifying decision
procedure {other than a creditors’ meeting or a contributories’ meeting);

(b} permitting or requiring a decision to be made by a creditors” meeting or a contributories’ meeting,

{6) Section 246IF provides that in certain cases the deemed consent procedure may be used instead of a qualifying

decision procedure.

{7} For the purposes of subsection (3} the “minimum number” of creditors or contributories is any of the following-

{a) 10% in vatue of the creditors or contributories;
{b} 10% in number of the creditors or contributories;
{c) 10 creditors or contributories.

{8) The references in subsection {7} to creditars are to creditors of any class, even where a decision is sought only from

creditors of a particular class.

(%) in this section references to a meeting are to a meeting where the creditors or (as the case may be} contributories

are invited to be present together at the same place (whether or not it is possible to attend the meeting without being

present at that place).

(10) Except as provided by subsection (8}, references in this section to creditors inctude creditors of a particular class.

{11) In this Group of Parts “qualifying decisign procedure” means a precedure prescribed or authorised under paragraph

BA of Schedule 8.



SECTION 246ZE OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986
DECISION BY CORRESPONDENCE

Central At Limited & 1,795 other companies - In Ligquidation

RESOLUTION
(" Please indicate voting preference}
That:
1 That a Liquidation committee be established if sufficient creditors are willing to be
members.
*Approved/Rejected
Do you consent to be a member of the Liquidation committee?
*Yes/No

In the event that a Liquidation Committee is not established, to RESOLVE

2 That the Joint Liquidators' remuneration be approved on a fixed set amount as attached at
Appendix 3 (of the Joint Liquidators’ report to creditors dated 4 December 2017).

*Approved/Rejected

TO BE COMPLETED BY THE CREDITOR WHEN RETURNING FORM

Name of Creditor

Signature of Creditor

(If signing on behaif of creditor, state capacity e.g. director/solicitor etc)

NOTE: This form must be accompanied by a proof of the amount due to the creditor unless a
proof of debt/claim form has already been detivered, Creditors whose debt is treated as a small
debt (£1,000 or less) must stilt deliver a proof for voting purposes otherwise their vote will be
disregarded.

This form must be returned to Shane Crooks (officeholder [P No: 15110) of
B8DO LLP, 55 Baker Street London W1U 7EU, by no [ater than the Decision
Date 5 January 2018

The Joint Liquidators may also be contacted via Jamie Brown at jamie.brown@bdo.co.uk
Shane Crooks

Joint Liquidator
4 December 2017




G9T.LGP6
SOLLSKS
£90/5k6
0r0LGk6
L6695k6
L9495k6
DE995K6
B//95P6
6¥G95F6
0FS96ka
1594k5
99E9GE
FAYA1P) 4
68695b6
18956
15966
Por9I5He
898966
68/9GF6
0LL9GK6
BRGSGPE
009956
655956
£8596F6
GE¥ISPo
GETLGPE
T9LLSPE
99LLSP6
960L5v6
L£695F6
LZ695P6
FOBISYE
3ER95Y6
LE99SPE
£6995k6

JaguinN 03

PAALWLTY #1ZVY 1eIUaD
palWL] €17VY 1RJIUD
PRUW ZIZVY ejua)d
polLiuly L17vY lenuad
PLWILT OLZVY 1enuad)
P 60ZVY TRIIID
pajlu gOZYY 1eIUaT)
pajl /0Zyy jenual
P2ILWIT 90ZVY 1eljua)y
pauwi? SOZYY 1enuad
PRHWI p0ZVY TeIUaD
PoUWIN €OZYY 1esua)
PaUWIT Z0ZVY 1ealus)
pawIT LOZVY 1eIua)
pajLN QOZVY 124U
PERWIT 66 LYY TeIIUS)
PalWIT B6LYY 1BIUSD
PAULIT £61VY TeIIUSD
PEUWI 961 VY jeAUSD
PRUWIT GHLYY Yeilua)
PSWT P& LYY fesjua)
PajuNT golvy 1@jusd
PAUWIT Z6LVY 1RIIUD
PRI L6LVY 18JJUSD)
PaNWLT 06| VY 1@13Us3
PAAWN 68LVY 1RUSD
PANWN 88LYY 1RAUaD
palwn £glvy jenua)
PIUWLT 981 VY 1BNUD
PajWL] 681vY jenua)
Pa)WILT $81VY 1R1USD
paNLLIT £BLVY 1B1US)
P ZaLvY 1enua)
PajWLY 18LYY 1R1U8D)
pauwI 0g 1YY 1enuad

Auedwon

0P LGY6
L6Z1GV6
Z0TLS6
9ELLGKE
L6015v6
00915+6
00ELSP6
0ELLShE
60£15¥6
LGLLEFE
S9rLGre
681L15+6
9700646
6966416
0/86¥6
8EB6PPE
GG66Y16
8rB6Y 6
L8L6FFE
SLL6YYE
8566¥P6
18B6PP6
Z086¥v6
L986¥V6
196¥¥6
6696¥r6
2E96¥6
T996¥¥6
GELOYYE
6556bV6
L ZZLSK6
061156
0EI5PE
ZLLISPE
8LLGP6

Jaquinn o)

PN 6ZLYY TR1USY
PN §2LYY 1BNUSD
AW £/ LYY 1BUSD
PO 9/LVY 1BNUSD)
PAWIN G/ LVV TeRuUa)
PN /LYY 1BIIU3D
PO ££LYY 1BAURD
PN Z/LYY 1B
PIUWIT 12 LYY RIS
PaWI O/ LYY 1B43UBD
PIUWIN 69LVY TBIIUSD
PalWIT 891VY 1B43USD
PaMW] /9 1VY RIS
PSWI 991YY 2i3uaD
YWY §§ 1YY RIS
PaUWLT PG LYY 1RAIUAD
PaWIN £91VY BAIUSD
PUWLT ZGLVY AT
PEUWIT 19LVY 213uaD
PSUWLT 09 LYY 123D
ALY 66 VY 1200430
AW 85 LYY 1243u3D
AW 26 VY 183D
PSUWLT 95 LYY R43u8D
PaWL] 56 LYY 12U
PIYMILY G LYY BIID
PRMWI £6LVY 18D
PSYWILY Z6 LYY 1BALID
YWY 1S LVY 1B
PSUWLY 06 LYY 43D
PSAWLY 6F LYY TBIUSD
PaY WL 8F VY 12D
P3UWLY L LYY AT
PN G LYY TRIIUST
P3UWLT S LYY BAUST

Auedwory

604156
89415k6
88G1Gk6
LEGLSKG
G6ELGK6
0LL6kFE
6L96kF6
TLL6bP6
LeLebre
7996kF6
G0S6kF6
G596kP6
T656FF6
£9PebPe
£EGkobFo
FOORKG
6164FF6
QEBLKFG
vovivro
Tabivbe
E6ELIFE
E9tLrF6
LAY 4
9LILFVG
LLLivre
TLEGH6
8rRGHFG
97EGHre
6LECHKO
1EEGHF6
L ESHFO
8095kF6
BLEGKFG
FIECHP6
OLELKPG

J3CUInN 09

PAUWILT P LYY 1213030
pallWL] £¢ LYY 1013Ua5
paNWL] ZELYY 1RU3)
PaILT L LYY Teliua)
p3jlu] O Ly 1esjua)
PajWn] LYY Jerua)
PRI BELYV 1e1U2D)
PRI L€ LYY 1e0uaD
PaHWIT 9E LYY 1BA3UID
P GELYY 1BNU2D
PayWL] $ELYY 1RUSD
pPajlwl] gELYY Jesua)
pajluw Ze1vyy 1enuad
PW LELYY 1RIUID
poyWIT gELYY 1RJU8D
PN BZLYY 1843UaD
PN £Z1VY (RIS
PaYWL] 9Z 1YY 1eJIuUad
pPallWL] GZLYY jediua)
PaMW $ZLYY 1R43Ua)
Py £Z1YY 1R3UaD
PayWIT ZZIVY 18J3uaD)
PajlWiT 1ZIVY 1e3u8D)
PaNWIT QZ LYY 1eJ3ua)
PaNWLT LYY 1R1U3D
pPajiw g1 1y 1enua)
PAUWIT 1LYV TRIUST
PAULULT 9L LYY TeuUa)
PAJWLT 1 LYY JBUS)
pajWL] £11vy jenuady
PRHUWN] T LYY 1eua)
panuir [LLyY jenua)
P Ol LYY 1RIIUSD
paiwn a0Lvy jesusl
PauWI 80LVY 18U

Auedwo)

#889¥F6
EL69t¥6
0S89+¥6
OERGTFE
0ELIYPYE
6099+¥6
143424
L0kFr06
1047668
¥5LL006
8987668
G/51668
EGZL006
LZ0L106
08rE806
£2LI616
ZLLTG LG
ZLLTSLG
£09TS16
OEGZSEE
£6vIsle
6EFISLE
SrEIGLE
ELrISLe
ZI6¥9L6
GTELSLE
BEELGLE
SPZIGLE
06Z1516
1ZZ14616
PSELSLO
9BELGLS
£1Z1516
RTEISLE
G8LIGL

JaquinN o3

pajw Z0LYY 1RIU3D
PAAWIT 9OLYY 1RIWD
pajNWIT GOLVY 1BIUID
PaNWIT POLYY TRIIUSD
AN £OLYY 1eNUID
PaWIT ZOLYY Jenua)
paaWIT LOLYY 1BJIUSD
PaNWIT /¥ [elIuad
P3N 9¥Y [BNIUID
palLIT GYY [elIua)
PaNWIT pYY [BIIUS)
PONWIT £YY 1BJIUSD
PN ZYY [eAIUSD
palWIT LYY 18IS
poMwWI 47V (eU2D
PaNWIT OZY 1RIIU)D
paNWIT LY 1RISD
PaW B 1Y RIS
paNWIT £V 1e1uad
PAWIT 91V 1RIIUE)
PaNWIT § 1V 11U
PANWIT #1¥ 121D
paNWL] £V 1eIUaD
PAANWLT Z1Y TRIND
PaNWIT LiY TeNUaD
PN OLY 121U
pajwI v 1243U)
PajiuIT gY [ei3ua)
PajIL] /¥ 1RA3USD)
paywWL 9V 1enusd)
PINWIT SV 1eUD)
PNWIT P JeSIuaD)
panWI £ 1eNUAD)
I 7V 12A3UBD
panun Y (213U

Auedwon



6LLTIVB6
1206916
6505916
£89¥GLE
6P9PG16
fA%3 4718
LITPS1E
TLLESLE
000¥S1L6
L9LEGL6
fAL3 )
86/£516
LOTPS LG
916E516
50ZESLe
LLTESLG
8/87G16
G16Z516
LLL991L6
8E69916
6LE1GL6
£079166
ZEGL166
8509166
045756
8LLPTS6
PLETIS6
L0PTTG6
GBBLISE
OrL10G6
BLLLOSE
£121066
7891056
0£L10G6
§0/1056

Jagquiny 03

palwLT |gd jenuad
PaNWIT 078 1eUa3
pSIWIT 614 TRIIUSD
PalWI g1g 1esue)
palWIT /14 jesua)
panwLT 919 1RIma)
PSHWI G149 [eiua)
PN b1 1e1ua5
PaIWLT £14 1813093
pauwn 719 1eaual
PAYLICT |19 1e13U33
palWI §ld 1enua)
palLr] 68 1e2ua)
palLy] gg 1eduad
PalWi] £g Teljuad
PaNLIT 99 JRIIUD
paNwNT 5g (enuad
pajuNT pg jenuad
paNWINT €9 eNuaD
pawWL 7g 1eAUad
payL] 1 1eIu)
PAILIT EGEVY 1B1IUSD
PONWI ZEEVY 11U
PINWLT |GEVY 11U
PN OGEVY 181U
PINLILT 6PEVY 1B41UD
PINLILT BPEVY 141U
POUWLT /PEVY 1241U3)
PIULIT GpEYY (eI
PINLIT PECYV JRIIURD
PIULIT £EEVY 12JIU3D
PRI ZEEVY 1BIIUSD
PANLI LEEVY 121Ua)
PO ITEVY 181D
PO GZEVY 1e13UaD

Auedwo)

P0L1L0GH
9£91056
L041086
0LLLOSE
978756
£501066
9901066
7880066
TLL00G6
0790056
£9€0056
Z100056
T9666¥6
9T666¥6
ELP0056
WE0056
£0€0056
£670056
6070056
00194¥6
£609¥6
GR68LF6
9BOBLYE
2868/06
BL68LF6
0B68/¥6
696816
8568776
Lvr6BLPE
tel6lb6
YOZ9L¥6
9EZ9LF6
0519.%6
¥LLI8PE
9¥19/¥6

laquiny o)

PaNWIN HZEVY 1EIIUID
paIWIT £ZEVY e300
paj] 7ZEVY 1es1ue)
PaAWL LZEYY 181U
PONWLT OZEVY 1-I1UD)
PN 6LEVY 1RIIIDS
POVWNT £LEVY EJ3UR)
PONWI 9LEYY Te1IUDD
PANWINT GLEVY [EJIUDD)
PaNWIT | £VY 1213U37
PaNLIN GOEYY fe1IUsD
PauWI OEVY 1eIuaD
P ZOEVY IR
PAILLT GOEVY 1RIND)
P3N GOEVY 1BI3UDD
PANWIN YOEVY [e1IURS
PaNWI EOEVY teJiue)
PaIWI] ZOEYY 113U
PN LOEVY JRIIUD
PaLIT 0OEVY 1E1IUeD
PaNWIT G6ZYY IEIUaD
PN S6TVY 1RSI
pajlw LATVV 1RIUSD
PajLI 96TVY TBNUSD
PANWIT GEZVY -1
PANWIT $6ZYV 123U
PaNWIT £62VV 1eAUD
PILL Z6TVY 1)
PIUILL) |6TVY 1RIIID
POMILLT 067VY 124337
PRI 68TVY 12D
P3WIT §ETYY 121135
PO ZTVY 183UaD
PalLIN 9ZVY 11U
PaNIN GEZVY 1e1IU9D

Auedwon

0E194P6
T609L¥6
16£18¥6
119186
LLL18k6
65E9LF6
0EL9LYS
8819L¥6
90T9L¥6
BEL9LPE
8999.¥6
I lelre
1268LF6
6968LF6
£706L76
LyLlB¥6
£68ELPE
LEL1B¥E
i A )
EbLELVE
6VBELFE
EL9ELVE
169EL¥6
6LLELYE
LL9EL¥6
T9LELPE
LL9tLFE
LLLELPE
9TLELKE
L89ELPE
¥99tLre
L99ELy6
G69ELYE
S89ELYE
£99tL¥6

J3qUnN 03

PaLLT PRZYY RIILD
PSILLIT £RTYY 12J1U2)
PaNLUI ZRZYY 12JIU2D
PaLLIIT 18TV 1213UBT
PANWI QRTYY JRJE)
PANWIT 6ZZVY RIIUAD
paiuI 8/ZvY 23U
AW LLTVY BIHISD
PaAUWIT 92ZVY 12133
P §/TVY 123D
PINLINY /7Y [RINI)
PIUWI E£ZVV 121303
PALIN ZLTVY 1213Ua)
PaLIT L/ZYY RIS
pa3WI] 0£ZVY TE1IUa)
P GITYY RIFU)
PaWIT BITYY 1EIU3D
PSAWIT L9TVY 1R1IAD
PSIWIT 99TYY 12133
PaJLLIT G9ZVY 12J3U2D
AL PITVY 1RIILSD)
PN £9ZYY 183U
P T9ZVY 1B1USD
PN |9ZVY 1RIILSD
PaNWL] 09TV 1ENUS)
PaNWLT 65TVY 1ENUSD
W §ETVY 18NU3T
PAIIN LSTVY 18U
PajWI] 9GTVY 12D
PajWL] GETVY 1243U8)
PaWI #STZVY |B1ILS)
paUI £5ZYY TR1UA)
PRI ZGZVY 1E103)
palWI |STYY 1)
A 0STYY 1EJIIS)

Auedwon

6LLYEBYG
L0LYBY6
riovare
9eSrare
T9HFEP6
LLBELPE
LrLELVE
9/98L¥6
WPLELVE
048176
659ELP6
PSITLFE
0tLELve
008¢L¥6
6r9Live
099ELk6
96.LELVE
BYLELYE
09L8L¥6
6LLELYE
9P 19v6
LIFL9b6
FIELIPE
TOELI6
0LF L9¥6
SZri9ve
STELGPE
16Z19%6
61E09¥6
680456
86695r6
LP695P6
0£695F6
GLR9GK6
81695P6

JagquinN 09

PaNWIT 6HTVY TEIUET
PANWLT BHTYY [EAL2D
P3ULT ZFTVY 1BIIUAD
PaWIT 9TV 1e13US3
PaNWIT SHTVY 181IU3)
P3UWKT FHTVY 181IU)
P3WWI EFTVY je1IUED
P3WWI ZFTVY 1R
PONWIT L7V 1EIIU3D
AW OPZVY 1R1IUSD
PIWWIT £ETVY [BIIUSD
PaWLT FETVY 1B
PRI ZETVY 1RIIUBD
PARIN GETVY 1eIUaD
pPaywi] GETVY 1eIual
PIML] HETVY 1RIIUAD
PSNWL] ££TVY 1RJIU33
P ZETVY 1RIIU33
pawr] LEZVY 1333
PaLLIT OETYY 113D
PayLILT 6ZZVY JeAUSD
PajLIL] STZVY Fe1Ua)
PN LTTVY 1R
PaNLLT GTZVY TIUSD
PajLL SZZVY 18AUD
PAILIN HZZVY eIU)
PRI £7TVY 1BJIU2D
PRI ZZZVY )33
PalWIT LZZVY 12NUa)
PIYWIT OZZVY 1R1Ua)
PRYWIT 6LZVY JRIUD)
PaNWIT BLZYY 1243U5)
P 1TV 1813Us)
AT G 7YV TRIIU)
pajWI G 1TV TRAua)

Auedunn




RL00056
7650056
2800056
BEFB6YV6
9GE86Y6
biegere
091866
L9186P6
I90R6k6
B66L6V6
L06L6¥6
S9LB6VE
80B6VE
6EVLEVE
L0LL6¥6
B6696F6
L6696b6
fARe )
BBGG6F6
¥1TG6F6
L4354
CloL6be
ZL0L6VE
900L6V6
160466
890/6¥6
880L6¥6
180L6V6
vi0L6PE
6EDL6V6
SEQL6¥S
990L6¥6
LE0L6¥0
8£9/6¥6
065466

1aquiny o3

PAAWIT 991713 jesiuad
P2 69170 1eljua)
pajw #9130 1eJual
PAWN) 79133 10l
P 85133 1eauad
pailw £G10D 1esjua)
pajyw] 95137 1eSua)
PaNW] £5107 jRUaD
Pa)uWLT] 75|33 renus)
PaMW 15130 1esua)
PaLLT 0GLDD) eIIUDD
PEUWLT 613D 1RIUAD
PIRW 13D 1edu)
P3UWLT 9§ 3] 1eUD
pajwy G| 3D 10U
P3N P00 1eNIURD
PRUWLT £F133 1eNua)
P P00 1eNUa)
PR L)L 37 184U
PaUWI] Ok 123 18Ua)
PaUWLT 6§12 1@
P3UWNT GE13D 1enua)
PARWIN #E£120 1R
PARWIT ££10D 183U
pajlwi Ze123 183u3d
PaWIT 1£1DD 183D
PaYWIT OELDD 1RSI
PRUWLT 67103 1e0U)
PaRWE 87123 1e1ua)
PajWI] £Z12D 1eua)
pajiwI 97137 1ejua)
pPajWI 67125 1ejua)
pajiW] 77133 1enjual
pajwi |Z|33 18ual
payilue] 0zZ133 1enuad

Auedwon

£E9G/6V6
Fag T4
0LELEVE
90rLav6
8G0L6V6
950L6v6
£60/6¥6
Tr0L6v6
LEDL6VE
0L6bo
220L6¥6
620£6V6
L15G6k6
£6¥G6P6
9Z¥5ere
08rS6V6
0ELS916
IrIS9L6
6215916
GLLE9L6
6015916
¥ZL5916
BOLS9L6
5805916
LO6P9LE
69L¥916
L66F916
6508916
PoraLe
4199916
1915916
£TTG9L6
L6916
9.15916
G9LS916

Jsqunp o3

PILLT 611D 1RIUSD
PALWLT 8100 1BAUSD
PRUWLT 91170 TRAUSD
PaUWLT G110 1eAUa)
PSUWLT #1103 184U3)
POUWL €117 1eA3U8)
PORWLT 71102 1BI3US)
PSRWLT 111D [R13Ua)
pPIUWIY 011D 1eAIU3D
PO 60127 Te43US)
PAUWLT 017 [RIWS)
PaNWIY 20137 TRIIUBD
PONLLT $OLDD TR4IURD
PALI €043 TR4IUSD
PaIWI Z04LTD TESIUD
paNwWI 191DD TeAuaD
pauwWL] 07D 1813U8D
palwL] 613 1esIuaD
pawwWL] §1) 1esua)
AW £13 1e1ua)
palWL] 910 1enua)
palWL G617 1enuad
palWL] #17 1=1IUaD
papWI] €13 181U
PAUWLT T1D 113U
palwr 112 1enuad
pajwL] 013 183U
pajWI] 67 Jenua)
2w g3 1esiua)
PalWILT £2 1RIWAD
panwiI 93 |eiiuad
PaAWIT 6 1BI3U3S
P3AWIT #2 1RIUAD
PajWIT £3 12J3U3)
palWI 73 TRJIUa)

Auedwory

6605916
LZ¥0586
pGP0G86
$090686
06k8ras
98686
G096P86
199686
6676186
£9r6i86
£9PBIR6
G9rBFR6
OPZey86
Fadlel
9968186
6058186
81GBPB6
65¥8r86
S8¥BY86
Yoreras
LYagie]
LpaBFes
85k8F86
¥158¥86
L6EBFBS
SorRre6
0/¥8PR6
66BFB6
LLb8ra6
0EEISB6
80886
G6EBVRG
GBESFBE
LRESPRE
0658186

Jaquiny o)

PSII 17 1BAMBD
PaWIT £6194 18J3Ua)
PeWL #618E 18IS
POMWLT £619E 18037
PaYWLT £919d 183633
PajWL] 81149 183u3)
PO £1189 U]
palWr 91149 1ejua)
Pa}WIT G199 18U5)
PaWLT #1199 183ua)
PaWLT £} 199 183037
PEHWLT 7199 1e1ua)
PaLWLT 11189 1e1Ius)
POHWLT D} 189 1438
PaHWLT 60188 1843033
POUWLT 80198 1213U33
paWI 20199 123U
PaNWI 90194 123UD)
payw Splag 1euad
paYWIT FO1EG 1RIUD
pawwWI] £014d 1eIU)
paWI Zokad 1ediua)
payWI LOLEY 1R
Pa3IWLI 0018 TRiua)
pajwLI 7899 1BJ3UaD
pajwI 1gag 1RIIua)
AW 6/88 1B13UD
AWK 8789 1RIINID
ALY £/84 1BIIUSD
palWL] 9/48 121U
PaAWIT 6/48 12133
PoALIL] p/dd 181U
PoAWNT ££88 121U3D
palWIL] 7288 1enuad
PINUWNLT 1288 181ua3

Auedwory

L9rRI26
Tiyres
6EVBYE6
69VBYRE
L1¥B¥FRE
T6EBYRG
0TeLree
9/TvR6
60¥FrE6
¥iriee
862r86
960Lr86
LGTIFEE
Sr1Tret
TELIVBE
LriBs
LGLEERG
8.6t86
EF9LEs6
9E9EERG
OF9LERG
ZI9EEBG
8L9EERO
979LE86
9GL6E£86
965€£86
6ZRZE86
GD/ZERE
£ELTFBE
16£6£86
SE9IERG
618786
9847186
7197586
1¥5Z586

Jaquiny o3

pajI] 99gg 1eJIua)d
paMwWIT 5998 1813U3)
PaIWIT 999 1R
paWIT £997 101U
PaNWIT 7999 11U
3L 1589 1e3UD
paWIT 7589 B39
palwIT L6ad 1e1U9)
PaMIILT 4] 183U
PaMWIT ##] 1e13U)
paMLLT 6EQY eI
pamwI ££9q e3ua)
AW LEGY 1SS
pajweT 974q 1esIla)
palwiT 7799 18139
pajwl] 17ag jenuad
palwL] 07ad 1enua)
PaNWI 6189 101103
PaIWI 8149 181U8)
paNWH 1499 180U
poNWIT 9189 124137
paNWIT 5169 1243037
paNWIT #1899 1R13US)
PaNWIT €194 1BI3US)
pajwl] 7194 1eus)
paLWI | 1gg 1es3ua)
PoYWLT 0LAH 1E41u3)

PaWI 684 18J3UaD

pajwI 8ad 1esuad

pajlwI Zgg 1eua)

paaWIT 994 181D

PaIWI 5ag 1RIIU3D)

AW g8 1RAIUDD

AL £94 TRAUSD

panuI 7gg {RAIUSD

Aueduwor)



048756
0045256
L645756
1648756
0145756
99/5756
/96756
LTL8756
£896756
6895756
0895756
8695756
9L95756
95756
SP95Z56
68E9ZS6
1879756
0779256
LLZ9ZG6
9829756
PLLSTS6
1££6T56
6£95756
8995756
PL95ZS6
£91¥T56
I L¥TG6
6195756
169556
0995756
L61PTS6
G60FZ56
0Lb¥Zse
L TagAt
L90¥TS6

Jaquiny o)

PN 419D 1RID
PN #£199 121uaD
PANWN €199 1RUS)
PANW Z7£1DO 12U3)
PINWET 1/1D 1eaua)
PANWI 0£19 1eua)
PINWI 69109 1RIU)
PaMWL] 79199 1RIUI)D
PauWI G919D 1enua)
PajWIL] $9190 1eIUE)
PSILILT 79190 1R13UB)
PUWNT 19LOD 123UB)
PSNWIT 09109 1e43UaD
PANWIT 661DD 121D
panwI] 85199 feuad
pajILL] /G109 TRIIUS)
pajWI] 95199 1enua)
P23 §GLDD feIIua)
PAILIT HE1DO [RAUD
palWIT £G1L00 [RAIUSD
paglWI 75199 [euaD
paMWIT LSLDD 1RIIUS)
PO 05LEY 1R1IUSY
PAIWIT 61D 181D
PaNwWI} B¥LOD Jenua)
PONWNT /p1DD JeUa)
PaULWI §#10D TRUSD
PaNWI ##1DD JR3USD)
PAMLI ELDD YR1US)
PANLIT ZFLDD BN
PANLLT Ok |99 1R1U)
PalILLLT §£ 199 1E1US)
PINLT §E199 1BIIUD
PayWIT ¥£1DD JRIIUD)
paywIl |£199 1RI3D

Auedwor

986£256
9¥1+756
6L0¥T56
056£756
680756
L6E9TS6
SL6ETS6
£LorZse
EGLET56
£68EZ56
LGBEZSE
TT9ET56
T09£256
Z06E256
90£5756
6695756
85756
L1L£5756
£T19256
6695256
rh96TS6
£895266
FROPZG6
LELYTGH
510¥266
ISERBIG
1948876
EEER8T6
FEERBZ6
1978826
09€8876
8510626
0L0/876
¥L0LB76
¥T69876

Jaquinp o9

pa3LIT O£ 199 1enua)
pajILI 67159 1eiE)
PAYWIT §ZLDD 1BIWSD
PaINLIT /71DD [RAUED
PalWI 67199 Jesiua)
PAUWIT #7199 (BAIUD)
PauWL] £7199 1eNUa)
PaILN ZZ4DD JE1UD)
PaUUIT 17199 Je1USD
PaILET OT1DD 1RID)
(ESTTy ARES L BT NES)
pajlwn] L1995 jejuad
PABWET £1499 1RIWE)
PAILLT 91400 {BIE)
palWwl] §1 199 Jesa)
palWL] #11DD 1BUS)
PIHWIT £11D9 JRIS)
PSIIN 71199 1enua)
oL | 110D 1esue)
PAYLIN 01 LOS 1eIRIaD
P3N 60199 1e1E
PaIWIT £01DD JesIua)
PaNWIT 90199 1eIIUs)
PaNWIT $0LOD 1RIUED
POMWI] 204D 181U

PANWIT 07D JRNUI)

PajWIT 419 BAUBD

PaMWIT §19 RS

PaMLIT 715 1RAUED

payWL] 91D TBAUSY

pajwI] G0 1BAUE)

PaIWIN #1D 1RIUS)

oI £10 1BIUR)

PaILL] ZLD JeJIUa)

PaRWLY 11D 1BIUS)

Auedwon

6704876
9Z1L876
AT A 74
900,826
y669876
£169826
9.98Z6
149816
81/9876
PL65816
7685816
6£09816
0965816
£IrLBL6
5966816
89816
606816
Lrg58le
Ir6GBle
5685816
L1£58L6
£095816
242816
GI9GBL6
9809816
GLEVRIG
89L¥8L6
99Z¥816
PO0¥8 L6
GRBZBLE
PLRZ8IG
811816
&r1i8le
GLLIBLG
8711816

JaquinN 03

paji 045 yeaua)
PaMWIT 6D TRAUDD
pajw g9 1esusy
PaILWIT £5 jR13UID
PRl g5 jenua’
panwn 65 jesiud)
pajun {9 jenua)
paywi z9 enua)
paNWIT 1D JRIUD
pajw] 074 1eJjuad
pajwn gid @D
PayULILT 4 1eBUID
P £ 1esjus]y
P 9.4 1esjual
P23 G4 esua;
pajun L4 103U
pajun g4 jenuad
pajwi 74 yejusd
pajwi] | L4 1.
paywn gld 1eaua)
papun g4 1eUS)
Pl g4 Teua)
paiuun £41eua)
palwn 94 jeiua)
paaiwI] 54 yeauad
pajLLT ¥4 1RIIUSD
pajwn £4 1213033
pajwry 74 1enusl
pajwy 14 1enual
PaMLLT 73 1e3us)
PN 13 jeauad
pajlLI gi3 jeljuad
paun /13 yenuas
paliun 943 jenusdy
papuy 513 yenuaj

Auedwoy

1601816
$o01816
0ELBLE
897816
G0/7816
9867816
6197816
I¥ri8Le
LZL1I8LE
6ELIBLE
£0zi8le
¥601816
8¥01816
6960816
£199916
1259916
6959916
6L¥9916
£EE99LE
1¥99916
1099316
0159916
G8P99L6
16¥9916
L8E9516
1899916
8159916
L6¥9916
£6£9916
£EP991L6
0529916
1265916
4900056
1710066
186666

Jaquiny 03

pajwI 13 1eaua)
paWIT £13 104U
paMLI 713 [RUa)
pauwI 113 184U
paywWI 013 1euaD
paNwI 63 |23US))
pajwi g3 123ua)
panwI /3 1e.aua)
paNr] 93 12D
pajar] g3 1eUa)
pajwl #3 12AUSD
paluT £3 18A3ua)
pajWLy 73 JRIE)
panw 13 Jesus)
pawi 07d Yeliuad
PaMWIT 614 1843UaD
PaMWLT 814 1@I3)D
paWI] 950 1esuaD
P3NWIT §1.q 183USD
PAULIT p1Q 101D
palu £10 1enuad
paNW 71 124D
pajywiy LG euss
PalWIT 040 TRAIUSD
palwn] 6q 1eAUD
pawuwit] ga jenua)
pawI] £q 1RJIaD
palwwI 9q B13usD
powwIT 6 euIua)
paNWIT ¥ TRJISD
PaILL] £Q TRJIUSD
pajwLT 1@ 1RIIUSD)
PaNWI /13D TR
PaET 69100 TRAUSD
paywWE] £943D TeAua)

Auveduwo)




FBEREES
£IBIEES
I89.EE6
EF60GES
BE60SES
LLELEES
L6BLEES
[43:TA3X.]
TIGLEES
LPGLEER
9E9LEES
E09LEE6
LBBLEES
0160586
BIELEES
WFLEES
(F47233.1
LIGLEE6
GOGLEES
8/TLEES
IPE9EEs
E9LGEEL
YaL9tEe
96L0EE6
DEELELS
SBELEES
¥YSS6TEL
LIS6TES
voroezEs
BREGTES
LZEHTER
£6I6Lt6
0626756
08ZLEES
£OLLEES

Jaquiny o3

PIUWN 61Y JeUSD
PaJUULT g1 1B1IU)
AW /1Y 1BNUD
PaIWLT 9Ly 11U
PaNWLT G Y 1RIINID
PN $LY 1RAIURD)
PaIWINT £1) 1e1jua)
PRI 7)Y 1e43u8D
P LY 1eIu)
PalLIT QLY Te1Ua)
P3MWLT 6) 1es3ua)
PIUWLT £ 1esIuD
PaNWLY 2y 1esjua)
AW 9) 1R
PSYWI GY (@Aua)
AW $) 1RA3US)
PalWL] €Y I3
PalWIT 7Y 1el3ua)
oYW |} 1eA3ud)
Pa3WIT 07T 1eiua)
Pa}WIT 61T [RAUST
PN gL [eJIua)
PONWIT Z1T JRIU3)
PaRWNT 91T [eNUSY
PaUWNT GI[ JeAu3)
POUWLT bLf TRV
POIWEY €11 TRAAUAD
PRIWET ZIf 1RAua)
pajWI |LF 1eIIu3)
PaRUIT QL 1RIIUSY
PaMWNT 6 teliua)
PAIWLT £ 1BJIUSD
PaILLLLT 9r [RUS)
PalWLT G [BANAD
PaAWYT T 1BI3UAD

Aueduwion

Ob60EES
E6GOTES
1766286
66v6IEL
L1E6786
BL16TE6
ELI6TER
6920626
6210676
LEIDGZE
I06Za
BET68Z6
6898876
0v988Z6
6E9BETO
35 1)
6¥588T6
OtSBRIG
SLYERIE
LLERBTE
118816
E0EBBTE
6E£8826
16£88T6
ELT88T6
SLIBHT6
9098826
L8E8RTE
0¥88126
#8L88Z6
LPE88Z6
9EERRTH
90£88%6
£ZEB8L6
L6886

lsquiny o3

PO € [213U3)
PAWL] 71 1BAUAD
POYLLY LF 12AU3D

paWILT 071 1243U9)
PR 611 113U
palWwIL] 811 1RIU3D
paNWI] /1] 1RJ3US3
PAVWET G 1] 123U
PAUMIN 4] 1R1IUSD
PaNWIT £4] 1e5US)
PaNWI 71| 1e43Ua)
PALWNT LL| 1R1IU3D
PSLWET DL BJIUST
PSIWT 61 143U
PaNWLT Bl 1B41U3)
panwI /| 1enuad
P3WLT 5] JeIIua)
PAJLULT G 1RIUD
panlIL] ¢l JeIua)
PaLILT 7| TRIIUDD
PaNWIT | 1enua)
paNWIT LZH 1BAUS)

PRI OZH 1B1IUST

PN GLH Teliua)

PAMLLT ELH 1B13U8)

PAIWLT £LH 1213037

PRIWLT §LH jenua)

PaNWLT GLH jeLIua)

PAWLT FLH Jenua’y

POYWET £1H 183U

PAMWL] ZLH Teua)

paLILL] L LH Jel3ua)

PN OLH Jeus)
PaYWI 6H 18302
palWI ZH 1e13U3)

Auedwo)

8978876
66I88I6
B 10676
6168826
tIS88Z6
6895756
£¥95756
£595766
£795756
0595256
0£0FZS6
EFOFIS6
GZ6£756
8L6ETG6
6159766
PIEFTGH
88ZHIG6
1909756
669756
SkP9Ta6
E€rPITSh
969756
7549156
6EF9T56
81£9756
1009756
1169286
LIP9756
19¥9766
L¥L9756
L009256
£9¥9766
FPEEIZGE
6529256
0F65256

Jaquiny o)

P3UWLY 9H 1eUa)

PaIWLT GH 11U

paW] FH 1RIUS)

PaIWIT ZH 1e3US3

PaNWI] LH 18497
PAILIT 256090 1EAUAD
PaIILIT 96600 1R
PRI G560 1EIIUID
PRI P6690 [EIIUD
PalUNT £6690 JENUIT
PEIIT 76600 TRIUD
PR L6699 TR
PAILLI 06600 TRIIUID
P2 68690 1RIZD
oUW L4700 RIS
paIWIT (FZDD 1RIUI)
PaIWIT GE7OD 1RIIUS)
PaIILLLT BEZOD 1RIAD
palWL] €700 1R4IUED)
PajWI 9E7Oo RIS
PaII GEZDO TRIWA)D
PajILI FEZDO 124143
PajIWI] E£7DD TRIIIT
PajWIT ZEZDD TR
PAIIT LEZOD 18109
PALLWIT 0EZDS (013U
PAUWIT 62799 1843US)
PaNWI £Z7DD 1eAUSD
PAUWLT §7799 [BIUS)
PaNWLT $ZZDD [RIUSD
P2AILT £279D 1B4U3D
PaNWIT 77299 {eAua)
PaNWIT 17299 12A3U3D
PaNWIT 0ZZO9 (BA3USD
PANWIT 61799 1BAUAD

Aueduio)

9685256
8B/6256
79/6256
8TL6756
GIT9756
0986756
£6T9T46
A TAT
1Z8SZ56
2645756
G9LSTG56
ZLL5T56
06/6756
[ATATA")
9EFIIGE
L2 TATATT S
679756
TPBGTG6
8116756
6ELSTG6
GRL5756
GELGRTG6
6¥T9756
8265756
0965756
6¥65Z56
L0BSTS6
86/6766
LLLGZGE
02L5I56
26786
P0L6766
6085756
8LL6756
E1L5766

JaquinN o3

P3N 81793 1BUES
palwi 91799 1813Ua3
pajl 617995 121ua)
paal 1709 1eRUED
PRl 71799 123Ua)
pajlu LIZHS 1'IuUED
pAjiWE] QLZOO 1RAUSD
P33WL] 60205 1ejua)
PELWILY OTDD 1enualy
PUWA £0TDD 101U
P3N 90700 13U
P3N GOZOD 1eRUD
PIUWE 070D 1RJUSD
pa3lw] £0Z99 eSS
payw Z0Z99 120ua0
PILWIT 66199 12U
PalLL 86190 RUSD
paHW 6109 1@3uaD
PRI 96199 1RUD
PINWI G6LOT 1BIUD
PRI #6109 1BIUID
paHWI £6199 jel3ua)
PN 6199 183U
PN 16199 123U
PANLWIT 06109 12135
Pl 68109 1213u30
PalW] gBLOY 1BUS)D
pallwy] £8199 1eAuad)
PalWN] 78199 181Us0
PalW LBIOD 1ejua)
palw ggLOo 1Bua)
PANWI 6109 1RUS)
palW] 4195 1ejusd
PN 2219 1eua)
paiwin 9£199 1esjua)

Auedwo)



8EY0506
L19£06
169.L£06
£958206
£6/59t6
SLIP9E6
88PP9E6
[£i44'13.]
L8TYIEL
LSTrIE6
991¥9t6
999t6
9/Z¥9t6
(74311
L9L¥9E6
061+%t6
Raaaiy]
L6EV9ES
681¥9t6
7167986
LP1I%E6
06079t6
05£79¢€6
GOLEFE
£9079t6
0s1Z9%6
69079¢6
G60Z986
00LZ9e6
BLLT9t6
GG079¢t6
or0Z9es
PrI9ts
85r09E6
ELF09t6

Jaguiny 03

Pl 6N 1eljuasg
pajwn £n1ejua3
pajwn zn 1enua3
paj |n @IuaD
PSUWI §1§ 1ejua)
POLWIN FLS RIS
PaWIT £15 181U3D
palwy s 1enuad
papwi] |15 1e5uad
palwi gls 1enuay
PalILLLT 65 1R1IU)
P2y 85 Yesjuad
PEIWIT /S 1eIjua)
P23 g5 jesua)
pajin g5 jenuas
PN #S 1B1UDD
palLI €5 eua)
paju |S yenualy
paniwi] 97y 1R1IUAD
PAUWIT 1Y Yelju=d
pajil £1Y Yeljuad
paalwiy 91y jesuad
P3IWK] §1Y TBIIUSD
P 1Y TeNUs)
pajlw €1y 1enua)
PaIWIT Z1Y JRAUaD
PIPWLT L1Y 1euUa)
pajwig] o1y 1eua)
pPauwr] Ay Jeduan
paauwl £y 1esua)
padwn 9y e ual
PAUWLT #y 1esua)
P £y yesua)
PAILLY 1Y Tesiuad
payiwry gzb 1enuad
Auedwos

65£09¢6
66£0906
&6FF09E6
BFEO9EG
1760986
PTr09t
GOP09E6
6BE09EG
YIe09te
80r09¢6
SLEQ9E6
G8E09Le
£9809%6
90985£6
T9L8GE6
PSLBSEE
8PLBGE6
£G/86E6
P95BGL6
LPIRGES
0968SE6
9TL8GE6
D6GBSER
L¥985Ee
86985€6
698GE6
80LBGEG
LLELSES
1911566
869586
8¥B9GL6
IP69aLh
P10L6E6
T49695€6
6989GE6

Iaquiny o)

pajLI 61D 124D
pajwIT gD 1esua)
pojuwl 21D Tesiua)
PajWIL] 610 1BJIUY
paWLT 1D 1Ru)
paLWI] £10 101U
paW 71D 1enua)
PONWIET LID) Te1IUd)
pajWIT OLD 1243U8D
pajIWIN 60 1243080
paiwp gb 1esua)
paIWWLT /D 1B
pajuwi g9 Tesua)
pajiLi ¢b 1eau)
PR $D) 1R1IUD
paiuwn €b jenua)
pailwr Zo 1e1ua3
palLIT LD 1243u3D
PaLWL] 0Zd 1213u3)
PaWLT 61d 1213U3)
PalW] g1d 1243U87
PR3N L1d 1RA3USD
pajiwr 914 180U
PN Gld Tenuad
palWI 1d 1enuad
paalw €14 jenusd
PalwIT |hd 1enuaD
P33 Dkd 1243UaD
P3ULLY 64 JeNUAD
PaLLL] £d 1R1ua)
PILET §d 1RIIU3)
pajin Gd 1esiuad
pajlLI] €4 1eNua)
pailwi Zd 18Ju8)
paauwn Ld 1euay

Auedwon

6BLEFED
LpB9SEL
91895¢6
LZBISES
2G895E6
808956
£0895¢£6
6047586
PaLTIGES
1947586
G906¥E6
(441431
SZ06¥E6
8rleres
1193, 23]
L106¥E6
9506¥£6
IrLISES
Lr06FEe
Lr605E6
BELTSES
FANRAS )
LG605E6
82/75t6
r08TSte
r806¥Ft6
LZLTSEG
rrIipe6
13 774413
89TLVES
G9LLvES
PLLLYES
69LLvEd
651L7E6
ETLLFED

Jagwnp o)

paNwyy 170 1BIUD
P2 07O 1813037
P3N 61O 11D
paw 10 eNuaD
paNUNT £10 J2i3Ua)
paUWIT 510 JBUSD
paywWiI ¥10 1213Ua)
palWI] £10 1243U83
pajIul] 710 1RUaD
paL] |10 [BIIUED
PRI 01O 181308
PN 60 1B
PaAWLT 8O 1R1IUST
PRI L0 181U
paaLIIT 9O Jenuad
PONWIT O R1IUD
pajwI £0 1B/I63D
panwi 10 1RO
pawI OZN 1BI3U3)
pauw] giN 1Bua)
pauwi /LN 12AUS)
PaMLIT LN 1RAIUI)
PSIWIT LN 1BAUSD
PN FLN JRAU3D)
PaNUIT LN 1RV
pauw ZIN 1243uad
pauLIT LIN 1eA3Ua)
palWI OLH 1RA3USD
PaWIT 6N RIS
PajLL] gN 1243U3D
pajWI] /N |eJ3ua3
PalLLT 9N [BIIUD
pajL] $N FR1UD
paMWL] €N jesuad
ST TVRLTAIC )

Auedwo)

91LrE6
19LLrEl
1001¥E6
8860+E6
8960PEE
£5607E6
D660FES
0S60FE6
£960¥E6
0r60GE6
PEGOGES
FAs13 3213
08e0vED
£L60VE6
|T60VES
5160686
BG605E6
PT60S5ES
846 IrE6
9GTiree
LZ0LPE6
GREOPES
LE6OVER
6LL6EED
FA-TAL 41
6LOFES
6B00FES
G900FE6
L086E€6
£L86EE6
08/6£E6
L900FE6
£700PE6
LL66EE6
GT/6EE6

1aquiny o)

panWIT gLW 1213U7
PaLLT 9LW RIS
POUWIT G LW RJILSD
PAULILT € LW RIS
AU 7)W 132D
PaMLILT | LW 1RJIUSD
PIUWILT QLW 1RIIUS)
PalLLI] 6W 121IUST
AW BW 123U
PajLL /W 1B1IUSD
PALLT GW 1ei3uE)
PaILLL] GW TRAIUR)
PaLLLIT bW 1RI3UE)
pajLuLT £W [RIJUE)
pajlUL] ZW 1RJjuaD
paLLIT LW 1R13ua)
panwi 71 1enuad
palLWI 847 181US)
pajiun 17 1enua)
palwy 5171813037
paalwil 67 18U
PANLIN P TRIIUED
psuwn €17 [enua)
pajwy] 747 1243u8)
pau |17 )euaD
palwi oL eNuad)
palWIT 67 12M3U8D)
paMWIT g7 1RAua)
pauwN 77 eaua)
paNwWIT §7 1RIua)
palWI 671813037
palWL] ¢ 1R1UaD
palwI £ jenua)
pahiw 77 1esua)
PRILT O7H 123U5)

Auedwo?




L L09FP6
LBELYPE
T6L5F6
8LESEVE
£0L5k6
LG9TEr6
808TEVS
G66TERE
009LZr6
909.LTr6
BEGETPG
0688F6
690676
S906Tr6
Tr6BIrs
6988TF6
Z106TF6
FOEEEYE
L9rEEre
FATARY 0]
I8FEEPS
6ZLEEYS
SOVEERS
T9LLEr6
fA 1T
£9062F6
619LTr6
¥606r6
LE9LTvE
GL067r6
9L9LTFE
05062Z¢6
6r68IFS
L5067r6
reo6ire

13quInN 0D

PoINLLT Z¥ZZ YEIIUSD
paNwL |$77 RIS
PaNWIL] OFZZ TeJIuE)
POILIT 6EZ7 1BJIU3D
pawI BEZZ 1e1ua)
pajWI ££77 TeJ3ua)
PIAWLT §£77 TeIIUSD
AL GEZZ TRIUBY
paNLIL] $E£27 RIS
PaNWIT ££7Z 1BJIVa)
AW ZEZZ 18302
PN |£27 18103
paINLIT £ZZ eI
PAYWIT 6777 TSIUSD
pamilI §772 1RAUD
POWINT 772 TRAua)
PaWI 9777 1843U3)
PN 6777 1eua)
Pl $Z77 1es3ue)
POUUNT £777 1RAluaT
P3WNT 7722 1E13UST
PAALLT |ZZZ RIS
paNWIL) 0ZZZ 1eIUSD
PAIWIT 6477 TRIIUSD
PaNWI 8177 1EIIU3)
PRI /177 1e3U37)
AN 9177 |€SIua)
PR G177 103u3D
PANWLT #1277 101303
PAUWI] €177 Te1Iu3D
palwWI 7127 1e3U37)
PINWIL] | 127 eI
pajuL] 0477 1RJIUD)

oW 677 TR0

oYL §7Z 1es3ua)

Auedwon

BLERTPO
86L8ZF6
D69.LZF6
LG06ZF6
9506F6
HWERTIPE
6¥L2006
£880006
990P268
9167668
99£1006
SZL7006
6675868
045E 116
LivPBER
6195868
DOEFRER
OZL06
YLLT668
4907868
1987668
5887668
6962006
008668
1950E06
l0takkh
622006
¥0R9006
BGR6006
9IrL1I06
LLZ6 106
0Z/9006
TE6LL68
18£6k06
190£668

Jaquiny 03

pelwl] £7Z 1eaIua)
pajiwt] 977 1ediuad
pajwi 677 1R4uad)
panuwn ¢77 1enuad
pajwi €77 1enua)
pajlun Lz7 jenuajy
pajwry g7 1enusa)
paT /7 1enuan
P LZZ 1euU3d
pajwiy g1z 1enuss
pajwn g17 yesjua)
pailnn 712 1ejua)
pajuuy y1Z 1esjues
pajiw gLz 1enua)
paywn 97 1euad
pajuwn 67 1enuad
P £7 1ejua)
PaMWI gLA 180U
Palu] gL Jeual
P GLA TRUID
PRI ZTIA TRJUD
PaLWNT LA enua3
P33 6A TRNIUBT
PIAWILT LA TeS3UST
pawL] ZA 1ehURD
PalWLY, LOLYY, RI3ua)y
paju LIX 1edjuad
paywi] 11X 1B3uad
papwLy € 1X 1Buad
paywL) X 1esua)
payuin gixienua)
pajwiL] gx 1enua}
payw X yenuad
pajlwi g 1eauad
panwn ¥X 1enuad

Auedwor

GLLT106
SkPET06
8968¥06
L6
BrliGle
LELO0LL6
625616
62516
GGEFELG
YISIELG
LEEITL6
69tFILG
££09868
0Z19206
6206106
1997006
LTI0106
£5+8668
£7G8/68
£668606
790006
SEOZLI06
850€ 106
£00T106
€LEL106
CORT46R
B2ET006
0825606
08ZF868
LGEFBER
L9EE006
L06Z668
£297106
LE9E868
0££0006

JaquinyN o)

pajwiy £X 1e0uad
P3WN T TeNUa)
pajwn LX jenuad
PAUWIT LI M 1R1UID
PAAUWIT 91LM 1IIUI)D
PINWE FLM (RIS
POJWET ZLM 181USD
PAHWIT | LM 1813USD
PalWLT gM 11U
PajWi] LM 121USD
P 9M TR
PLUIT EM TBS3USD
PN LM TRRUSD
PEULLT LLA TRIIUDD
Pa)W OLA 1RIUSD
PEUWLT 69A 1RAUSD
PRI YA TRIUSD
PRI £9A TRAUID
pajiWL] 99A eiuad)
PalWIL] G9A 123D
pajwi g9A 1243ua3
PaNWI] Z9A 123U
pailwi L9A 1e3usd
Pl 09A 1e1IU)
PRI 6GA 1BIIUED
QAU @64 1RNUIT
PaIiWI] ZGA 1B
PaILWIT GGA JRIIUaD
PaILWLT $GA TEI1IUD
PIWI £6A 101U
PaUWIT TGA 1eNuUa)
PRIUUET 6FA TE1JUED
PA3IWLT 8FA 101JUSD
PaWI [ipA 1@N3U8D
PSHWILT GiA 1R13USD
Auedwoy

9367668
C9ERZ0A
LEGT668
1606106
L6EBT06
08/7668
prIvil6
0660t16
0460716
9416116
16ELL L6
LP69016
GEG9L06
6LL¥906
G665506
L597006
020£006
085016
0426168
65/9606
9ES 1806
6907106
L¥60506
S1¥FBFO6
66668
FELTARS
8LLLLO6
6ZEE006
¥19£4006
GLLLIDG
0076668
SZ69006
Oreriie
6£16506
B09£G06

laquiny 05

PONWIT GPA TRIIUS)
PEIWIT FPA 12I3USD
PIAWIT EFA 1RINSD
PO ZPA TRIIUBD
POILLLT LA 1BIU3D
PINWIT DA TRIUS)
PAILLIT GEA 1BJIUSD
pajI £EA 1BIIUAD)
PO GEA 1RV
PN GEA 1BLIUDD
PIUWLT PEA 1e13U2D
PANWIT £EA 1BIIUSD
PSUUILT ZEA 1RUSD
PoUWIT LEA TRIIUS)
PN OFA RIS
PANWE] /A TeJ3uD
PAUWI A TRIIUSD
PANWIT £ 1A U0
PANWIT ZLA 1843U3D
PaIWIT LIA 121337

PEIT BA 1RAUID

PalLINT GA 1RAUDD

PalWI GA TESUBD

PaIWIT EA 1BA3USD
paNI 07N 1243U2)
pawwIy g45) TRuad
PAWLY ZLA TR
PaAWIT LN 1RIUSD
PRI LN 1eIUID
PO £10 Te3ua)
PO Z) M Tel3ua)
PaWLT 01N TeJius)

paNWIT 6N 1eJIUDD

pajuuI gn jeIusd

paaIw 9 Jeiua)

Aveduwony



619686
1046206
0EG6EVS
0Z56tr6
26Z65F6
fara:ta g
ELHA S )
979566
OrLSERE
g9stre
2E95EF6
G855¢Eke
P095ERE
I966EP6
YLLGEVE
G96EEVE
BILEEPE
FOLELYE
PRGEEVE
SRTAERS
9T6t¥6
FaZ6EYS
19Z6tr6
6EZ6EF6
19PSEPH
0155Ev6
rIzZ6tvs
LI59¥P6
99EGEPS
TGEGERS
0E8LEVG
TTLLEYE
BIESEPE
IRISEVE
LP0GEP6

Jaguiny o)

PaAUWLT 06l ZZ TRJAURD
PEYLI 68177 B1IUAD
PalWL] §g177 (81U
PSIWIT /8177 1e3U3D
PAULILT 98177 1043U3D
PaWI 68177 1B4IUS)
PAWIT FRLZZ RIUSD
PEIWN £817Z TEJIUSD
P 78177 Te13Ua)
W 18172 1BJ3Ua)
palWIT 08177 184U
PANWT 6/ )77 1RJIua)
PWI] 84177 1B1IUAD
PRI /££177 BAIURD)
PRI 9£477 enuad
paWIT 67177 1BALAY
PANWIT p/£ |77 1B43UST
PaIWI) 72177 1e43U3)
PN /177 1eNua)
PO 69177 103D
paNWIT 89177 \e13ua)
PaIWIT £9177 1R4IUSD
PAINUI 99177 [R13USD
PAILUIT 65177 Yenua)
PRI $§)77 Jenuad
PaYWIT £9(77 |eMIUaT
PaNWN 79177 1@iua)
PAWIT 9177 [RIIUaD
Pa3IL 09177 TRIILD
PaIWI 65172 1B1USD
P33 5127 BUaD
P /5177 Jenua)
PRNUNT $GLZT 12703
PaIWN 65172 1RIUED
PRI 15|72 TRJWAD)

Auedwo)

0iLlaEPo
SELEEYS
VZLEEYE
0SZEERE
PIZEEPE
(87723 /)
08lEErS
E10EEVE
9B6TEVE
9967tr6
GG6TEV6
£4968716
L4 1AL
16617F6
£1067¥6
LELBTVE
EvL8IK6
[AATRAL)
£1882¥6
965.LZ6
G6GLEVE
9.8BZV6
91062r6
066.LZF6
L8GLIV6
B6ILIVE
YBGGEPE
DOSSEVE
89LGEPS
DGESERG
DELSEPG
65ESEVE
S6ISEVE
9TIGERS
EZIGEVS

Jaquiny 03

PaNWI] £617Z 1eNuad
PRI 76177 101U
panI 16177 1813
paluL Qg L77 1enuad
PaILT 67122 TRIWRY
PaUWI) Y177 1eAUS)
oI Lp177 o)
PaYLIN GFLTZ 1EIIUSY
PaNWI §F |77 1243022
P ¥ ZZ 1RI3USD
paAwL) £FLZ7Z 1RI3U3D
paalL] Z¥)ZZ 1eNua)
PRI LF177 181D
palLUL] Ok LZZ 1RAIUY
panw] pELZ7 1RNUdD)
paNWIT 9€} 77 Yei3uad
PaNWIT GE47Z 1RIUD
PINWIT $£177 TRHUS)
pelwr] £5477 TeNus)
pajLN ZELZZ R
pawIT 1£1ZZ 1eAua)
palwI O€ 77 1243U33
pauwn 6Z1ZZ 1BAUaD
paNwI 87177 1BUa)
POAWIN 7177 1eIUa)
palWIT 97127 1EsIUa)D
pajun 57177 jenu3d
oI #7177 1B
PaNWI €2477 1835
paMwWIT 77172 1e0ua)
PaNWIT 1Z12Z RUa)
paWI 07177 1eIE)
AT 6§ LIT [2i3UaT
pajILuI] g1 177 1Ri3ua)
paalLIT /177 1RI3U3)

KLuedwon

6/Z6E¥6
0916eF6
Skoreé
6L8PEVE
LE9LTVE
P09LIVE
L09.Tk6
£806ZF6
0888TF6
JRATYAL]
2906Z¥6
120626
TLLRTPE
£66LTr6
68GLTVG
[A'TA A 4]
£90£EPH
TEOEEVS
TETEEYS
9ZIEEVE
E91EEPS
LLLETPE
7806ZF6
809LZF6
62062P6
9016TF6
LLO6TPE
£906ZF6
0£062¢6
8906176
109LT¥6
96876
SEG6TPE
LEO6TVE
YILBTRS

Jsquinp o)

palL 91177 1eAUD)
paNWI §} |22 1R43ua)
pawu] #1127 1213U8)
palWIT €1477 1053U8D
oI ZLLZ7 TeNUaD
palwIT LLLZZ 1enua)
paliw 01477 1enuad
PANWI §0L7Z 1RIIAD
palLL] 90477 1RI3UBD
pajwe £0177 TeAua)
paylw] 90177 1BNUSD
paILIT GO(T7 18MIU9)
PALLIT ¥D1ZZ 1R1IUAD
PaNWIT E£0LZZ 1243UaD
padlw] Z0LZZ 1243ua
PaNWT LDLZZ 1RA3USD
paNWLT 00127 1RAUSD
PINWT 667Z 1B
PaWIT 8677 BN
pajwp] 7677 12:43Ua)
PaNWL] 9672 1243UT
paLL G677 (R4S
paUWL] $6ZZ 1€173UD
pajiuI £677 1e3Ua)
paalwI 7677 1e13UaD)
PaNUWIT |6ZE 1R4IUT]
PANWIT 0677 1243USD)
PSHWI 6877 YB3UE)
pawL] §877 1eiua)
P3N /877 1B1AUD
pawI SE77 1eMua)
P $R7Z 12433
PaMUIT £RTT 18U
PSNWY] 7827 1BI3U8D
P3IWLY 1877 TBI3USD

Auedwo)

¥9LRIvs
T65LTVE
£8GLT¥6
OGERTFE
LrEeve
PRIEEVE
6GEEES
EETEEYD
GE0EEre
LL6ZEVE
BE9LZVE
609476
LL06TF6
[A21-Y44)
18/87P6
L6547F6
£0942r0
BBGLIF6
986426
LE8BTYE
L19LTP6
SE6RTFE
PoLLTIvE
0I88IHS
£69/7P6
L89/T¥6
FI06TF6
G85/7r6
8GT6EM6
ELI6ERS
YRI6LY6
ELIEERS
raaLES
DERSYYE
[ 1

J3quiny o)

PaMUIWIT 077 1BAUSD
papwr] 9/77 1e13ua)
PSNWIT ££77 |R13US)
PS3LUIT 9£77 1RIWAD
PaUWIT G£77 B3
PANWIT $£77 \BAUED
PalLL] 7/7Z (@2
paNWIT | 277 1BA3uaD
PaNWIN 077 1B13U3T
palw] 6977 eua)
PSHWLT 8977 10433
PALURT 2977 TedUa
Pl $977 1R1IUDD
PSUWIT 6977 18A3US)
paNWIT #977 1R4USD
palWI £977 12U3)
panwI 7977 1eAua)
PRI 977 1243U3D
PaNwWI 0977 123D
PaLN 6677 1243U3D
pa3LLI] §677 1eIua)
palun £677 1e1ua)
PRI 9677 18U
PO G577 1RJ3UT)
PONUNT PGTZ Je1IUD
PAINLI £57Z 113D
paWIT 7677 10J3U3)
pawWIT 1577 1eJ1ua)
paYWIT 0677 1e1ua)
POUNWI 6477 1RSI
PAMWL] £¥77 Te43Ua)
PAULI 9b7Z TRJIUSD)
PO GFZ7 RNV
PSNWL] P77 1B
p3UWLT €477 121333

Auedwor



16809F6
016096
F0609%6
868096
968096
§9809+6
65609F6
6096
1G809F6
0FR09%6
} L809F6
95685k6
15685k6
£9809F6
006096
£r809%6
6E809F6
I6809k6
6r809F6
65809¥6
SL809¥6
P6R09¥E
09809r6
LE809%6
026096
8r609¥6
L5809+6
19809+6
GGBO6
8E609F6
6880916
LE609E
9rR09P6
298096
99809+6

Jaquiny o3

pawL] op57Z 1eauaD
paqW 6£677 1R1UAD
PaNWNT BE62Z TRNUDY
PaW ££677 1e13ua)
PRuNWI 9£4527 yeuqua)
pa)Wi 6¢577 1eljua)
PN #£677 101JUaD
PRI ££677 121JU3D
payw Z€977 1e4jusd
PaMWLLT LEGZZ 1RIUSD
P3N DESZZ JRIU)
PayWILT 675ZZ Yeruad
payW] 97477 1e5Iua)
PajLIE /7677 1eNUa)
P3UWL] 97677 1RAUSD
panwn 67677 1enu)
PaLLT 7677 Tenusd
PaNWI £74977 Jenua)
PN 77677 jeua)
PRUUILT L7677 jeUaD
P3N 07677 1R1US)
pallWL] 61677 1BIUSD
PN R1GZ7 jeUd)
Pajuu] £1677 yenua)
pailwiy 91577 yehnuad
PN GL6Z7 1eNUa)
paMWIT £LGZZ 1R1IUD
panwi €1672 1ehua)
paNWIT 71577 1R43uaD
PaMWIT L1677 1RJIus)
panwi 01577 1esue)
P3N 60627 1R1IUED
pa)W] 80572 1813uaD
P2y J0677 1R3Ual
PN 90577 183U3D

Auedwon

G1609F6
¥FR09k6
L¥8O9P6
LE6OIPE
££809F6
[AZ4%44)
6E95FF6
N2 )
Z195kP6
80L9+F6
6856F6
98666
1866LF6
EL86ERG
£986EPS
96F6ERS
£S10¥F6
ooLorYrs
L69GHF6
GLSSP6
£GGSP
G9LorPh
PrLSHG
LLOCF6
£SR6EVS
LFL6ERG
BG66ERG
9L66ERS
95L6EFS
EELOEVG
8G96Ek6
Lk L6ERG
LTI%ERS
Z656ERS
YL56ER6

Jaquiny 07

PajLWI] §0GZZ TRAURD
PIIUIT $0GZZ 1RIIUDD
PANWI] £0GZZ TRJIUa)
PaNWI) Z0GZ7 TesIUa)
PaNWLY |0SZZ 1eIUa)
PINWIY 76777 TRIIUS)
PSNWIT 6777 18D
PaNWI) 06727 1R1IU2D
PIONWIT 6BZZZ RIS
PaNWIT 88777 1R4IUB)
PaNWI] £RT77 1RAIUZD
PINWIT 9EZZ7 JRIIUS)
P3WI G8ZZZ TR4IUSD
PoUWIT +877Z 1R4IU3D
pauwWI £8777 TR43U3D
paLI] ZTZZ 1RAIUSD
PaILULY 18TZZ RIIU)
P3N 0BZZZ 1B43UaD
PINWL 6£777 RIS
PANWIT 82727 TeJIUS)
PaIT £/277 TRAIUB)
PaNWIY 97277 Teaiua)
PANWI §/277 10A1UR)
PANWI p£ZZZ 1R4IURD
PaNWI ££777 RIUS)
PANWIT Z£Z7Z 10J1US)
paNWI L7727 1RIUS)
PANWH 0£TZZ TeIUa)
paILWIT 69777 Je1aua)
PaNWI 89777 Te1IUaD
paYLWIT /9777 183U
PalWI €9777 TeIuad
PaNWIT $97ZZ 101U
PITIWI £9777 TRIIUSD
P3N 79727 1R3US)

Auedwoy

LiP6ERS
rEboERe
L9E6ER
88Z6EF6
6LI6EF6
6266LP6
98L6EF6
Z000kF6
68G6ER6
6EPGERS
LI56EF6
99£6EP6
LIEGERS
01e6Eb6
E6T6EVD
LEIBERS
LeZoERE
66Z6EF6
[AR 11
G8956F6
99Z6EP6
LITBEVSH
65T6EVS
08S6£K6
LETBEPS
LLT6ERE
6ERLEVE
0908EPE
96.LLEVE
£29/5k6
£19/EV6
9RIGEVS
GLT6ERE
09C6Evs
G976EV6

Jaqunp o)

PalWI 19727 18JWaD
pajWI 09727 1eJUE)
AW 65777 103D
PajLNT 85777 1BAUS)
PaNWI £S777 183U
PAIWIT 9GZZZ 1RAWT)D
paluN 66777 1eNUa)
PajNT PGTZZ 183D
PRUWIT £6722 181D
PINWIN ZETZZ 1eAILS)
PANWIT (GZZ7 18U
pajWir] 0GZZZ 1B
PANWI 6KZZ7 181IL3)
PaNWIT §¥ZZZ 1BNUS)
PAONWIT FTZZ 1RASD
PINWI 9KZZZ 1eNU)
PONWI GPZ77 1eU)
PaNWIT P¥Z77 1R1US)
PONWNT £4777 10NIUaD
PaNWIT Z¥7Z7 10NIUSD
PANWIT |#777 10AU3)
PaNWLT 0¥ZZ7 1eNIua)
PaNWLT 6E77Z 12U
PSNWIT BE777 12U
PaNWIT /€777 120U
PaILL] 9EZ77 1RAIUDD
PaMWI) GE777 JRAIUa)
PONWIT $EZZZ |RIIUD)
pajWI] ££777 1BAUSD)
W] ZETZZ RID
PRI LEZZZ 1RAIUSD
P OETZZ TRIIUDD
paLWI 62227 YelIU2)
POMWN §TTZZ TRAUED
PENWIT L7722 RIS

Auedwo)

£9Z6t¥6
I I6ErE
LST6EV6
TrToLre
LLT6ERE
[AT:} 144
659PEPH
6B9FEY6
899EP6
£99¥Ek6
959¥tr6
FAYARYS
STPEEPS
0GLEEYD
ToLEEYD
£4G6E¥6
6556tF6
L68S¥rE
0LT6t¥6
89Z6tF6
PLI6EYE
FrZ6tre
LFT6EVE
69Z6t¥6
T6T6ER6
61iveEro
859PEPE
L59¥EVE
PrIvEre
969FEFS
LEEEEVE
9rlLeks
Orleeks
G9LEEVE
60LEEVE

Jlaquiny o)

paNwWI 97777 1BNUED
pailw] €7777 1enuad
pajwn 7777 1eNuad
paatWI €277 1enua)
panwI 7zzzz 184uad
PaNWT |Z777 184uaD
PaWI 07712 1enuad
PoNWI 61277 12U
PayWL] gLZZZ 1e43uad
pajlwiy £1777 1ejuad
psywL] 91 TZ7 1eNUaD
paylWLY $LTZT 1enual
P £1L777 1eNUa
paL Z1LZ77 1edjuad
pajWI] L1777 1BIUaD
pajiw 01z77 1enuad
Paln 60777 1euS)
pajlwn 8077 1BIUSD
paWIT £0277 100U
PaWI 90272 1RIUSD
PajW 6o7Z7 1euad
panw] #0777 181uad
pajwn €0777 1213uad
P3UWIN 70777 1RIUa)
PAUWIN LO7ZZ 1)
PAULNT 0OZZZ 1013
PajlWin ¢6177 1enUa)
pajlwn gsl77 12N0ua)
pajlw] /8177 124Ua)
PAYWL] 9177 1RUSD
PaNWIT §617Z 1RAUSD
P3uWLT $4| 77 1R1IUSS
PauWLT £61Z7 101U
PN 6177 1RUDD
PaUWN L6LZZ 1eNuas

Auedwor



EELZIPE
0922976
9ERIIVE
9LLTI9F6
120T9¥6
15079¥6
66079F6
16819P6
LEBLIVE
7641976
89L19b6
LZL19¥6
9£9L96
6LLL9V6
099196
16919¥6
61919F6
610E9¥6
9LLI9VE
669196
8LLI9F6
6F919t6
SZ0E96
810E9P6
8Z8I6
8L919¥6
&rL19v6
769196
97919%6
0L9Lo¥6
6FFL9¥6
GLFL9¥6
RGEI9Y6
DEELGPS
L00Z9¥6

Jaquiny 03

P2l 98977 BSIUA)
PONWIT G977 18AUE)
AW $8977 RS
PN €89ZZ 1RJIUD)
pauI] 78977 10133
palwL] 18977 Je3uad
PRI 08977 1e3Ua)
BINWNT 62972 10Ua)
PANWIT 81977 1R43US)
paMWL £/977 Jenua)
PRI 97977 1eI)
PN G977 1enIua)
PIYWLT /977 TR43US
PaILL] ££977 1RIU3)
Pa)LuLT 12977 1eNua)
panwn 0977 |eaua)
PRI 69977 TeNIua)
PajILI 99977 TRA3UB)D
P 29977 TRAIUSD
PRI 99972 JRIIUST
PaNWNT 69977 1eNUaY
paNWIT $9977 |2AU3)
PO 79972 |RA3USD
pawIT 9977 1eIua)
P 09977 181303
PIILIN 65977 1211027
palWI §5977 18U
PAILLN /6977 141D
P 95977 1RAIUST
paLLT 65977 TeIa)
PRI pG9Z7 TRIUE)
PaILL] £6977 101U
pajlwI 76977 1enua)
PINWI] 15977 TRAURD
PaILL] §¥9ZZ JEIUSD

Aurdwon

£561976
018196
TE919F6
86EL90
S/686k6
0Zri9ve
GGEL9Ye
9er 96
S01LE9Pe
608976
960E976
06089%6
L6096
Ov86Ske
06LL9v6
SLELIPE
¥9609¥6
SP609F6
§9079%6
FAET ALY
26E6LYE
8LT65¥6
91656
L1609%6
L068Ske
Lr6L9%6
¥9819%6
06685¥6
180656
POLL9P6
6£065F06
TZ685ks
TrB0%e
F1809%6
60809¥6

Jagquny o)

PaNWIT 85977 1EAUD
paaWwI {¥977 (RAIUaD
PaIWL] 99977 1edjusd
PN GF9ZZ TeUSD
PRyt $1977 Tenus)
PaLWIT £#977 YeNjua)
payw] 79977 Yenuad
poNWLT |#97Z Jesjuad
pajuy 0P9ZZ 1eijuad
PN 6EGZZ TeNIUd)
POLWIT BEYZZ jRNUD
pajlwIT LE977 jesiuad
pajuwl] 98977 1eaiua)
pajwI GE9ZZ fRIIUSD
P3N FEGZZ TeNURD
P EEGZT TeNjuad
pajLL ZE9ZZ 1enua)
panw L£977 10U
PajlWI DEYZZ 1eJIU=)
PRI 67972 (ea)
PN [7972 1R1U3D
PaRLUIIT 97972 100U
palWIL] §7977 121IU3)
PaNWILT #7977 181UID
palwI £79Z2 1R)3Uad
P33l 77977 1enuad
PAUWI LZ9ZZ 1eijua)
PaNWIT 0Z9Z7 1ejus)
PaNWL 61972 1_43ua)
paT 81977 1R1IU8TD
pau £197Z eua)
Al 91977 Jenual
pajwir 51977 jenualj
PN ¢197Z 1RJIU2D)
Py £1977 1elua)

Auedwo)

08096
LLLLOE
0E809%6
GLT6G7E
GZ809¥6
L6L05F6
16L09P6
L1809¥6
90809%6
£8/09%6
£6.£09¥6
69.09%6
95F65P6
[Taz: 194
£EE6EPE
PLL6G¥6
62065¥6
6L065¥6
0Z66r6
0£065¥6
256856
00685F6
58096
8096
69809¥6
18809¥6
61609¥6
566096
948096
§1609F6
¥9809¥6
ZE96516
9T96GK6
GGGaGEYE
SB96EFE

JaguinN oo

paNwWI] 71977 1e3UsD
PONWYT L1972 1BAUSD
PaILLT G977 TeNUED
paNuNT 60972 1RUSY
paIuLIT §09ZZ 1B41UDD
paNWIT £097Z 184D
paWIT 909ZZ 1B3USD
PaNWIT 60977 TBA3US)D
AT F097Z [RAILED
AN £0972 1RAIUZD
paINLL] 7097 1841U9D)
pajuuL L0977 1eiua)
PaNWIT 009ZZ 1PIIUS)D
PN 46677 [RILD
paLWI §6GZZ 1B 1IUR)
paNuNT /6677 1RIIUSD
PaILLT 96577 1BIIUST
PaNWIT G667 1RIIUS)D
P p6677 1R41US)
Al £66ZZ 104D
PaLUI 76GZZ 1RAIU3D
palWLT |G77 1043Ua)
pajIwi] 06GZZ 1RI3UD
pajIWI] 6627 TeNUdD
pauI] [R67Z TeUDD
pallWI 98577 1eNUa)
palILIT GREZT 1843U3)
AT PREZZ 1RIIDD
P £RG77 1RIIUSD
palLLI] 78677 1BHUaD
paalWI 18527 BRURD
paluNT PRSZT 1ENUSD
P /677 19N
paNWI B/G7T 1RAUS)
PRI /7577 1B1IUE)

Auedwod

fA4%-19.40)
£t 4.}
T5aE66V6
yrIesre
92065¥6
BEVI9rE
19E19¥6
OresSke
9TrL9ké
PRELIVE
¥IELIPE
£6E19F6
WElgre
r6ZL9YV6
FEELIPE
9IrE6ErH
LOvESPE
TTEBGYE
08L6GK6
S616SK6
9L6BGPE
£0L65k6
£E809%6
20685F6
95809F6
680196
6Z609%6
601976
L6019¥6
AR 0 4.
#6096
FE609Y6
LT606
0£809%6
v1609¥6

JaguinyN o)

pajW 9677 181U
P G677 1ReUaD
Pa)juNT #/527 1813Ua3
paywi £/577 1e3ua)
pajw 74677 1213Ua0
paupw] | /677 yeliusln
pajwWI 0/577 1BAUS)
PajlWLT (9577 1B1JUST
PARUWIT BOGZZ 1RUID
palW L9577 1ejUa)
PalWL 99577 1@1Ua)
PajW] G95Z7 1RSua)
PajILI #9577 1R43U3D
pajWL] 79677 1RAURD
pajw (9677 1enjuad
pajwr] 09577 1ejual
P3UWILT AGGZZ 101U
PajWI §5677 18113
PLWN L6677 10U
P 9GE 77 1RIUSD
pajyuwi 56677 143Us3
pajWLT $G6Z7 TeNUSD
palun ¢8G77 1eijuad
P3N 76677 1eua)
PaUWNT 16677 10U
PaUWI O8GZZ 1eua)
PRI 6#57Z 123U
pajunt gpa77 1enual
PajWn fpG77 1enual
PIUWI 9pGZ7 18Ua)
pajwI GbGZ7 1.4IaD
PalwT ##GZ7 10Ua3
Papw epG77 1R1IUAD
pajlwe TpGZ7 1enUaD
PaIT LPGZZ YenUaD

Auedwor




9REFRYS
[ YAYA S
LTTLIFG
90k LLFG
FAVTAY AL
E9TLLKG
FATAYA 4.}
0ZELLKG
98ZLLbE
Irilive
0TZLLKE
DEZLLVG
SOZLLkS
0LZLive
yOFLLPE
GSELLKFG
L9E L6
LOELLFE
6LZLiF6
OvELive
9ttlive
£611LP6
MWILike
o TA¥A £
98Z0i¥6
£8204v6
TLL0LYE
£6Z0L¥6
1GZ0L¥6
100046
£600LP6
B0B6IFE
LEREIPE
£6L69P6
GEBOIPE

JaquinN o)

paMWI 0ERZZ 1ENUD
Pl 7BZZ 1€
PaMWL 87877 1E13UaD
Pl GZBZZ TRIUDD
MWL $7877 1RAUSD
PaILLT £7877 1BAUSD
palWIY 77877 1B
PaWLT 17877 TRIUSD
PaYWLT 0ZRZZ TR
AW 61877 RIS
PO 81877 133U
pawwWL] /1877 1el3ua)
PONWT 91877 Tesiua)
PaYWIT §18ZZ TRSUD
ol €877 TeJIua)
PaMWLT T18ZZ B4
PAMWLT | 1877 Teiua)
PAVWL O1GZZ TS
PIILLIN 60977 TeIUS3
PalLWL] §ORZZ TRIIUS
PaYWI Z0BZZ RIS
PRI S0R7Z TeIUa)
PN GOFZZ 1e1uad
PN FOFZZ B1IUST
PYWLT £0877 RIS
PaAWL] Z0BZZ TR
PallWL] LDBZZ 123U
PaLWI 0OBZZ 121U
PRI 66/ZZ 12U
POMWT §6/77 RS
POMWIT £6/7Z R4S
PAIIT 96/ZZ TBIUID
PO G677 TR
POMWN $6/ZZ TRIUS)
Al £6/77 TR43U3)

Auedwod

£9L69P6
90669b6
09L69P6
r69696
66689F6
£EG/89P6
GLI8IP6
069896
96989k6
91989F6
01989F6
6F989F6
61989F6
£0989%6
08689b6
91889F6
F1689F6
18989F6
T6989F6
99989F6
96589F6
E6GRIPS
£E0989K6
£1989P6
TLLBIPG
0L989P6
{T989¥6
LI989F6
9L989F6
¥a989F6
0£989k6
66589F6
886896
L0/89P6
GRIBIPO

Jaquiny 03

pPaUWN 76477 1R1IUS)
PapWwLT | 677 10U
Pa)WN 06477 1RIUS)
PapWLT 68477 1RJIUdD
pauWN 88477 1843Ua)
P3N £8/77 10UaD
pajwin 98/77 12.17U3)
pAWN g8L7Z 1B.1USD
PaWL] $R/77 1RSI
P £8477 1e4juady
PaAWN Z8£72 1R43UaD
PajW L8477 1_uad
pajwy g8/77 1ejusd
PNWN 64472 1B43USD
pajwr) g4/77 1eljuad
PaUW 44477 1_JIUSD
paqw 9/ /77 1edjuad)
PN G177 184USD)
Pl $£ 277 124Uy
Pt ££/77 1e.13U3)
pauwn 7277 180u8)
palwLy | £277 \RJIUdd
P3NWIT 0LL7Z 1RAUSD
PN 69277 1R1IUSD
PRI R9LZZ 1RNUSS
pPaUWN £9/77 10U33
PaWL) 69/77 1edjual
pawn $9/77 1e.8Us)
PaNWn £5/77 1R1USD
PRUWN 79/77 1R43Us3
pajwn 19477 101Ul
Pa)W 09477 1eHUa3
PajWL] 65/77 1eI3uaD
PayWLY RGLIZ 104U
P L6277 1e4lUaT

Auedwo)

099896
£9989+6
0598916
8668916
809896
G7989+6
Pre89P6
L1989v6
905£9+6
Tiresbe
GHETIVE
9SPESTE
EBEEH6
LITE9YE
ELIEIE
ELLEGPE
PTIEGYE
8LIE9F6
LL0ESF6
£90£9P6
ZE0E9P6
PSOEIE
I50£9¥6
£L08976
620896
£20E9F6
LE0EI6
LZ0E9%6
SHOEI¥6
YEOE96
050t9%6
LP0E9¥6
690E9%6
£50€9¥6
FIOLIre

JaqunN oy

palwWIT 96/77 1B
pajwI 6777 1BIUSD
PN pG/72 1RIUAD
PaNWI £6/77 1243U8D
PANWI 76£77 10I3U3D
PaNWT |§/77 18IS
POWWI] 064ZZ 1RIIUED
Pl 6¥/77 1elIUs)
PANWL] 877 18IS
PONWI £¥£27 [0IUDD
paNwWIL] 9p/77 [eI3UaD)
palw] p/77 1eIua)
PONWIT b/77 1R1IUSD
pajyUNT £/77 18IS
pawwN] 7,77 TRiUS)
paNwI Lp/77 [eI3ua)
PaNWIT Ob/77 181U3)
PaNWT 6ELT7 1€UBD
PONWIT E£77 104163
PINWIN £E£77 101U
PONWLT 9££77 1813030
PANWIT GE/Z7 1RIIU)
PO pELZT 1RIUSD
PaMWLT E£77 1013UD)
paNWI ZE£Z7 TRNIU)
paNWI LE/77 1eIIua)
PaNWIT DELZZ 1eS3US)
PaNW 67£ZZ 1843UD
PaIW §7LZZ 1R43UD)
PaUWIT £7/77 1RAUAD
POUWLT 9777 1R4IU)
PRUWIT §7£ZZ 1RAIUD
PN $7/77 123U
PN £2/27 1RIIUD)
POUWNT ZZL7Z TR

Auedwo)

OPOEIYE
0Z0E976
FEOEIYE
L1089
180E9YE
¥I0E9F6
6PDESVE
090£9r6
ZV0E9F6
L90E9P6
BLOEIF6
560E9F6
0E0EIKO
PELEIPG
608906
L80E9I¥6
890€9+6
L5089%6
BROL9YE
6EDEGFE
SrOEIYE
£20E9¥6
6L1LEWE
GEZT9VE
POETOE
60T 6
18LI96
CL079v6
LLLTI6
66196
66196
88619+6
GL6 196
gELTIIG
650£9¥6

Jaqunp o)

PIUWIT LZLZT 1enua)
pauWLT 0ZLZZ 1elua)
pajIT 61777 1R1JUSD
pajwIit g1£77 18IUs)
palT 1477 1e1lusl
PajLWL] 9177 18IUST
paj 5177 1RAIUAD
PaWI ¢ 77 TRNUID
polw £1477 100jUa)
Pa)WIT Z1LZZ 1RAUID
pallWwi | 1/77 180UD3
pajlwi] gL /77 1eljuals
pajwi 60£LZZ 183U3)
paWi gOLZZ 1RIIUBD
palWIT £0/7Z 1RAU3D
PaNLT 904727 1R
Pajlwin 60477 1eljual
pajWy p0/Z7 1ejUa3
peLWILy g0/ 77 1eliua)
pAIWIEY 2027 14U
paW LL77 1esjual
paNwi] 00LZZ 1eua)
paNILT 66977 1043UID
Pa3lWIL] B69ZZ 1RIIUID
PRI £6977 TRJIUST
P33T 96977 TR4IUaD
Pl 64977 11IUaD
paji p&977 1ejUad
PRI £6977 181JUSD
pajlun 26927 1€43ua3
pajlwe] /977 183U83
RaYWLT 06977 1813u8)
PaUWLT 68927 1RUSD
pajlll §e977 1@0ua)
pajwi Z8927 1eAud)

Aurduwios



1681586
G127586
6517586
Zallege
LEELIGRE
8¥0TSR6
GZ0Z686
0££7586
£GETSR6
GEETGBE
906£586
081586
912686
y97I586
Sari686
9681586
BELZG86
TGETGRE
00EELSE
LLEELGE
BLE80G6
ZL18056
5918056
w0056
8/¥0056
vyTI00se
L6P00S6
£620056
80056
8LEBEYE
£81B6FG
LTE86¥6
8T186F6
90186k
95786k6

Jaquny o3

pailwiy gy sdwia] yeuisnpuy
panuin £} sdwa, yepIsnpuj
pauwI 9, sdiwa) jeLIsnpu
pajuwi] g sdwa) yeuisnpul
PaNW §) sdway Jeusnpuj
pajwy g1 sdwa L jepysnpul
pajiwiy z| sdwa] 1eushpuj
pajwi || sdwaj yeuisnpu|
palw g sdwa] yeulsnpu)
padi g sdwa), yeuisnpu
pajw g sdwa 1euisnpul
paLun £ sdwa 1eu3snpuy
panwi] 9 sdwa) yeulsnpu)
pajw g sdwa] jewsnpu
pauWI ¢ sdwal jewnsnpu
Paliun g sdwa] 1eL3sapu|
papw 7 sdwa yeussnpu|
paliw | sdwa) Jeuasnpu)
PajILL 69677 1813U3D
paawL] £967Z TR4IUSD
eI 99677 1BAUSD)
P3IIWIT 69677 1R1IUSD
P21LLI] $96ZZ 1RIIUD
PRI £96ZZ 1EIIUBD
P2 79677 Teua)
pajlWI L9GZZ 1RIIUSD
P 09677 TRAILSTD
PRI 66677 1RNIUSD
PN E6ZZ 1ENUID
PaNWIT /G677 1BIUAD
panIWI 95677 1RAUD)
PaWIT 56677 RAIUSD
PAWI] $G6ZZ TRALST
PONWIT G677 eSIUs)
PalWI 76677 12NUD)

Auedwo)

Vl6L6¥6
SEBLEYE
Z18L6¥6
SliL6he
666616
T9066F6
660566¥6
YI0SEPe
ELRPEFE
PL8P6FE
169F66
899¥6¥6
099r6¥6
bLGYEVE
SE9rer6
06156%6
6E056¥6
L LOS6VE
0GZELG6
1£9:1.00 4
694p6P6
L ¥ i)
6¥LVERG
OForero
TL6F6
Ski6k6
€866
6SZL6V6
prileve
SOLL6VE
£80L6F6
BEOL6FE
£90L6V6
895686
B66EFE

Jaquiny 0)

PAYWINT LG6ZZ 103D
PAMWI 05677 1RIIUSD
PAONWE] GPEZZ 1BIUDD
PaMWIL] ¥67Z 121D
PRRWLT 9p6Z7 18diua]
PALIN §p677 10NU3D
Pajlw pb6ZZ 101U3D)
PAUWI €677 101348D)
PN 73677 1R1JUAD
P 4677 1@Aa)
PaWIL OP6ZZ 181Ua)
PaILLIL] 6£677 1003
Palwi RE6ZZ 10U
PaNWIT /€672 1843080
polWL] 9€677 1RIIUSS
PeUN GEaZ7 TRJUSD
PRI FE677 TENUSD
PalWIN ££67Z 1ENUD
PAWI 7€6ZZ 18A3UDD
PaMWY €677 123U
PaYWIT 0E677 1043U2)
PSLT 6Z6ZZ 1EHUSD
PN QTHIZ 1BIUSD
PaINLI /7672 1BNUD
PAMWIT §767Z 1243UD)
PaUWI 7677 1eAIUa)
palwn $7677 1003uU8D
PRIWIT £Z6Z7 1BNUDD
psilwun Zzezz 1enusd
PAILIT 07672 123U
P 61672 1BAIUDD
PSMWI §16ZZ 1B4IUS)
P3N 91677 10USD
PSNWET G677 [2414aT
PalW] p1477 1043U33

Auedwo)

16056¥6
IrBrero
8FIPEPe
6I6F6
LBIV6YE
(A4 L0
Parere
88006V6
PLo68K6
LL668Y6
79006¥6
188686
£L668¥6
86L68P6
781£166
HRE6BY6
%0040
rolegro
Lad 2.k
0€068F6
08688¥6
61068¥6
61068¥6
£0068F6
60068F6
+L068¥6
69068¥6
80068¥6
20068¥6
01068F6
68688F6
5016876
18168¥6
Gviegrs
8rl68re

Jaquny o)

papw gle27 10U3)
pANWL |16Z2 1BUS3
baywl) 0)677 0I5
P23y 60677 183ua)
POl 80677 18US)
paNT L06ZZ 1eAua]
PN 90672 1813U3)
paluwr] G677 18U
pajwny $0627 1013US5
P3UWLY £06ZZ 1043USD
pPajlw 70677 10U
oW L0677 18ua)
PRI 006ZZ 1B4U3D
paluL] 86877 18UR3
PaNWL] 96877 1eua)
pajlw £6877 1enuad
PalWI 16977 18U
pajlwL] 6RRZZ 1eIUAD
PaWILT 8BBZZ 1RIUSD)
P21 98877 1BAUSD
PaLLLY pRRZT TRNIUSD
pajLu] £8877 1eUad
PoLWI ZRRZZ 1eNUID
paywp LBYZZ 1BUAD
palWLT DBEZZ TRJIUSD
P33 6877 TRIIUSD
palung 87877 1eU3)
Pyl (/877 {eijus)
pauwit] 9/877 jeAue)
PalWL] SLBZZ 1BAUSD
paliu p2877 TRAUSD
pajluNT £/877 1enua)
pajun /877 1enua)
PRWAT OL8ZT (Riiia]
P 69877 1e1jua)

Auedwod

LerbRYe
[iTA 11
ZIEGBPE
072686
£0E68¥6
81 168F6
£2068¥6
08068%6
99068%6
PE068PE
£9068F6
19068%6
9.068V6
GB6REYE
87Z88P6
G0648%6
rrRL8YE
LITIBY6
SGEL8YE
VL8P
817806
8E998%6
9£998+6
SO8SEPO
L¥958p6
00958b6
986.L8%6
EPGLBYE
B9ZSEBPE
SLIS8PG
0/058%6
PELGEPG
G9068P6
10058%6
6r6FaPeo

Jaguny o)

PapWL] 99877 1ENUI)
PaNWI] £9877 Tenuad
pajwI 99977 1eNUD
PaMWIT §9877 1eNIu)
PIUWILT $9RZ7 1043U3D
PaNWI £9877 1213U3D
panwr 79§77 1213ua5
pamwWL] |9§77 1RI3us)
PajWIT 09522 1eAUS)
PANWILT 66877 1843
PAUWIT RGRZZ 124U8)
PaMWNT /6R7Z TB1IU3)
PONWIT GGRZZ 1BAIU3D
PONWIT PGR77 1eNIUsD)
PONWIT £6877 182U
PaWIT 75877 183U
papwr] 15977 123ua)
PaMWE] 05877 (@1IUa)
PaALILT 6PRZZ 121U
PIHLILT grRZZ 1ENUID
PN £RZZ 123D
PaMWILT SPRZZ [B4IUAD
paNWIT $¥R77 |2Ua)
PaMLC] £¥BZZ 1RAIUSD
paNWLT Z¥§zZ |eNua)
PaNWL] 1827 1eua)
PaALWI] OFR77 1B1AUSD
I 6£877 1BJIUST
PaYWIT §E8ZZ 1BNU3D
payuLT ££877 1eNUa)
PSIWI G877 108D
PAILIT PERZZ 1RJ3URD
PSIWI] EE87Z 1R13US)
PoHUNT TERTT 1BUS3
a3 L£87Z 1R1IUA)

Auedwo)




LLEOSBE
6680586
65E0586
DEFDS86
BI0G86
6Z¥0586
GEPOSBE
Z8E0586
9BEOSRE
POr0LR6
SPHOLRG

J3qUINN 03

P23 0F SSHAIBS 110JARd LW
P 46 SIDIAIBS )101ARy (UG
PaAILLI g5 SADLAISS |10.heg W
Pa1WIT /G S3DLAIS 10JARY WD
PAUWILT 95 SADLAISS j0uhRg WO
PajwL 55 $3OLAIRS NoJARd WWO
PIHWIN 6 S331AI38 (jouked Wwg
PajILULT £6 S331AIBS j0ufed W
Pa)ILI 76 SaDiAIaS N0JAR WO
paWI 1§ sa01ALaS NoJARd lUWQ
PajuuLT p§ 53314136 0.4 UG

Auedwoy

60¥0686
95+0686
FAR 40511
£5¥0586
PH0GRE
18¥0586
61¥0G86
07r0a86
B/H0G86
G6EOGRE
06E04586
L0586
£LP0586
SL¥0586
LOPOSR6
£SEDGRG
L0¥0686
80P0GB6
ELEDSEE
9Tr0G86
6EPOGRE
P6EDSBO
96E0G86
¥IP0G86
LkP0G86
ELP0G86
EOPOSB6
99£0686
697896
6¥SLE96
0£Z7E96
9661896
LE99796
PR/9796
£698796

Jaquiny 03

PN 6 S3OLAIAS JjolEd IUWQ
PANWIT i S20LAIRS Jj01AEY ULLD
PallWIT ¥ 5301AI3S J10ARd UWIQ
PANWIT 9¢ 533LAI3S T|0shed lULQ
PaIUUIN g $30LAIBS ||oieg [UWQ
PEILUIT b SIDLAISS J0hey lULIO
PN £ SFOLAIBS f10sARd MWD
PN Zi S2LAIBS J10JARY IULID
PAILWIT L S3DLAISS ji0sARd ILUWQ
PN O S30LAIS fjouhed lULIQ
PIWIY 6 592LAI35 J10UAeg IULIG
PRI BE SADIAIIG |josked UL
PIIIT £ SIDLAIBS |102hRy UL
P 9F S3DLALSS )01k JUlIQ
P GE 522LAI9S T10sked IUWID
PRI ¥E $91AIAS Y|0ihed WD
P21l €F S301AIaS 1j0M4ed lUWO
PaMWI ZE $321AU5 Yj0UfRg lUWID
PaWIL |E S32IAJSS 1]04ARd lUWD
PINWLT DF S931AIAS Yj01Aed LWWIQ
PMWILT 67 SIAAIIS 1104ARY (UWD
PAMWIL] /7 SAIASS 1j0.ARg WG
paiuil 97 53014135 1044 IUWD
PalILLT 67 S321AI95 Tj0JARY UG
PayWL] #7 S324AIAS Tj0.AEY LUWIQ
pajlL] £7 593IAJaG 1104 WO
PallLLN ZZ $a21AJaS N10.ARY WD
Pa1lWI] L7 $331A155 11044 lUWQ
PaINLILT 61 $321AI35 TI0aARY JULIQ
PN GI 530|AIS5 110448 JUWIQ
PalILLLT | SADIAI3S N10JARY WD
PaIWIL] T | $3D1AISS [10JARY LD

PaULUIT § $3DIAISS [10.KBY LULIQ
PaWI @ 5821AIB5 Tj0uARg (UWIQ

PaYIT § S3D1AI35 110JARS LUWID

Auedwor)

PLE9T96
P99796
0048796
LBELLBE
048/86
TELLBE
0Zi8L86
¥EL8/86
06/8/86
ShZLIR6
654886
¥Zi8/86
8LL8/86
T6L8L86
EELLLBE
860..86
¥r69/86
£589.86
2669/86
C+99.86
99.86
979986
IrL9.86
GB/8/86
OLLLLBG
VELSLBE
D1G5LR86
DZ¥r5L86
9G0TSR6
£8¥1586
Z107GB6
8102586
0Z61586
SL61686
7161586

Jaqunp o)

pajWIT £ $301AISS 110JARd lULIG
PN 7 S831A185 10AR4 WWO
PAINWIT | SADIAISS 110JARY MWD
pajwi 68 sdway jeLnsnpu)
pajwi] g sdwa jeLnsnpu
pajwi €8 sdwa] 1epsnpy|
pajwi] 7g sdwal jeuisnpu|
pajwry |g sdwa jeUIshpu)
pajw] og sdwal jeLsnpu|
pajwi g/ sdway jeLnsnpu)
pajwi g2 sdwal jepisnpu|
pajwL] £/ sdwa jewisnpu|
pajwt] 94 sdwa] jeuisnpu|
pajwi] 7 sdwa] jeLisnpu|
pajwLT £ sdwal jeuisnpuy)
panwyy ££ sdwa L 1eUIsnpy|
PalWN 7/ sdwa| YeLnsnpul
pajwy |2 sdway 1eIsnpu|
payw] o/ sdway yenisnpu
pajWL] 69 sdwia) yeLisnpu|
pajlur] 89 sdwa) 1eu3snpuy
pajwi] £9 sdwa] jeuisnpuy
pajwi 99 sdwa) jeuisnpu|
pajwr] ¢ sdwaj yeuisnpu)
pallwI #9 sdway yeLnsnpu)
paywi g9 sdway teLsnpu
panwi z9 sdwa | jetnsnpu
pajwi 19 sdwia] yeLnsnpu)
paawr 09 sdw L 1eLIsnpu|
panwWL G sdwa jeLisnpu
paiwi gg sdwa| TeLsnpu
PaIUNT £G SdWdL JRLIShPUY|
PaUWIT 96 sdWa) eLIShpUY|
P GG S 1eLIShpU|
pa3LI #6 sdwa) TeLIsnpu|

Auedwo)

LL0T686
2607686
611686
BSTIGBA
£511586
XA
i XA
£LETEB6
01ZZ586
LI07586
6SETERO
LGETG8E
DLELEB6
957TE86
6807586
g 0IAN: 1
B9ZLGB6
BLETSRE
LTAYAN )
G627586
G87TLNRG
LLETS86
0867586
0.L7586
6071586
BBPISEG
rZisgs
GEZZSRG
978G
E1ZIs86
T6GIGR6
¥09IG86
LL1TG86
0707586
L9ETG86

Jsquiny 03

panwL €6 sdwa 1epashpul
paauw 76 sdwa) jeuisnpuj
pajuw] |G sdwa 1eLIshpu)
pa3wL] 0g sdwal 1eu3snpuj
pawL] pt sdiua | TeLIISApUy
PaILIL] Bp SdWwa] TeLIISNPU|
palWI i sdwa) 1eLIsHpU
pajlwI 9 sdwa [eUIsnpU)
paalwiI & sdwal 1eLisnpuj
panwI # sdway jeLisnpuy
pajwn g sdway yewnsnpul
pajlwn Zi sdway jeuisnpuj
pajwi L sdwsa) eLsnpuj
panwi o sdwa | 1eLashpuy
pajw ¢ sdway yeLisnpul
pajwi gg sdwa | jeLasnpuj
pajwi L€ sdwa) 1eu3snpul
P 9¢ sdwa | yeLnsnpu
Pa3lw g sdwa [eUIsnpul
paw] pg sdwa] jeLasnpl
pa3iwiy £€ sdwal 1euIsnpuj
paaw] zg sdwa) Teuisnpu
pajwi Lg sdwa], 1eu3snpul
payiw 0g sdwa 1euIsnpu|
panwr 47 sdwia] 1eusnpu
panw| 87 sdway 1euisnpuy)
papwyy £7 sdwal, 1eUISNPUY|
palwL 97 sdwal jeulsnpu)
paj 6 sdwaj jewnsnpu
pajiwn #7 sdwal jeu3snpuj
pajlwi €7 sdwal yeyisnpu)
palwL] 7z sdwa L 1eu3snpuy
pajwp |z sdwa) 1eu3snpu)
pajuwr] oz sdwa) Teuasnpu)
pajwy 61 sdwa) jeuasnpu|

Auedwo?)



Appendix 2

Currently Dissolved Companies

Client Name Co Number
Centrat ¥a1 Limited 9013058
Central V53 Limited 8954357
Central W17 Limited kzakrap
Centrat 812 Limited 9153761
Centrat X5 Limited 9043781
Central G1 Limited 9286778
Central G10 Limited 9287029
Central G11 Limited 9286924
Central Gi2 Limited 9287014
Central G13 Limited 9287070
Central GZ Limited 9186714
Central G4 Limited 9286764
Central 65 Limited 9286913
Central G Limited 9286954
Centrat G7 Limited 9187006
Central G8 Limited 9287152
Central G9 Limited 9187116
Central 82 Limited 9166938
Central D16 Limited 9166475
Central E1 Limited 9182684
Central E12 Limited 9181302
Central E13 Limited 9181064
Central E14 Limited 1810
Central £45 Limtted 9181128
Central £16 Limited 9181175
Central E17 Limited 9181149
Central £18 Limited 9181187
Centrai £19 Limited 9182814
Centrat E2 Limited 9181048
Central £20 Limited 9182885
Central £3 Limited 9181094
Central E4 Limfted 9181202
Central £5 Limited NE1139
Central E6 Limited 9181121
Central E7 Limited 9181441
Central E8 Limited 91825615
Central £9 Limited 9182556
Central F1 Limited 9184004
Central F10 Limited 9185895
Central F11 Limited 9185942
Central F12 Limited 9185847
Central F13 Limited 9185709
Central F14 Limited 9187368
Central F15 Limited 185965
Central F16 Limited 2187423

Central F4 Limited 9184375

Client Name
Central £5 Limited
Central Fb Limited
Central F7 Limited
Central 8 Limited
Central F9 Limited
Central G14 Limited
Central G15 Limited
Central G16 Limited
Central G17 Limited
Central G18 Limited
Central 619 Limited
Central G20 Limited
Central H1 Limited
Central H10 Limited
Central H11 Limited
Central H1Z Limited
Central H13 Limited
Central H14 Limited
Central H15 Limited
Central Hié Limited
Lentral H17 Limited
Central H18 Limited
Central H19 Limited
Central H2 Limited
Central H20 Limited
Central H Uimited
Central He Limited
Central HS Limited
Centrat M8 Limited
Centrat HY Limited
Centrat HY Limited
Central i Limited
Central 110 Limited
Centrat i1% Limited
Central 112 Limited
Central 113 Limited
Central 114 Limited
Lentral 115 Limited
Lentral 12 Limited
Lentral 4 Limited
Central 15 Limited
Cernirad 16 Limited
Central |7 Limited
Central (8 Limited
Central |9 Limited
Central V38 Limited

Co Number
9186086
9185615
9187272
9185603
9185711
9290158
9288360
9188267
9288334
9288333
9288561
9288352
9288513
9288306
9288336
9288341
9258384
9288402
9288387
3288606
9238276
9288273
3288391
9288519
9288339
5286303
9290148
9288299
5288768
9288297
9288323
9238377
9288689
9289238
9290246
9290237
9190229
9290269
9188171
9288475
9288530
9288549
9288443
9288639
J2BBE40
9174244



Appendix 3

Joint Liquidators’ Proposed Remuneration

Company Name. .~ - . | '‘BDOFixed Set Fee |
Central CC151 Limited 0.10

Central AA253 Limited 0.39
Central GG147 Limited 2.22
Central BB44 Limited 3.16
Central $11 Limited 3.23
Omni Payroll Services 8 Limited 4.80
Central ZZ779 Limited 4.99
Central AA173 Limited 5.65
Central AA139 Limited 5.79
Central BB197 Limited 8.06
Omni Payroll Services 26 Limited 8.13
Central BB193 Limited 8.98
Central AA256 Limited 9.02
Central ZZ754 Limited 9.15
Central ZZ960 Limited 10.01
Central B20 Limited 10.48
Central 7794 Limited 11.97
Central 27255 Limited 12.12
Central AA150 Limited 12.81
Central BB163 Limited 15.03
Centrat ZZ790 Limited 15.10
Omni Payroli Services 5 Limited 15.72
Central BB194 Limited 16.74
Central GG164 Limited 16.80
Central AA124 Limited 16.85
Central ZZ785 Limited 16.90
Central BB26 Limited 17.47
Central BB37 Limited 18.34
Central ZZ177 Limited 18.60
Central ZZ688 Limited 19.09
Central AA316 Limited 20.03
Central BB39 Limited 22.10
Central GG122 Limited 22.38
Central BB46 Limited 22.45
Central 019 Limited 22.71
Central ZZ796 Limited 23.20
Central CC121 Limited 23.91
Central P19 Limited 23.80
Central Z7 Limited 25.36
Central ZZ154 Limited 26.12
Central CC152 Limited 26.53
Central ZZ44 Limited 26.76
Central GG204 Limited 26.76
Central BB114 Limited 26.80

Central ZZ2131 Limited 28.16



Central AA179 Limited
Central B5 Limited
Central N14 Limited
Central N7 Limited
Central 22649 Limited
Central Pé6 Limited
Central AAZ80 Limited
Central P3 Limited
Central AA352 Limited
Central AA278 Limited
Central ZZ902 Limited
Central M8 Limited
Central CC146 Limited
Central N13 Limited
Central ZZ89 Limited
Central CC141 Limited
Central AA317 Limited
Central ZZ32 Limited
Central CC118 Limited
Central 22632 Limited
Central ZZ210 Limited
Central ZZ862 Limited
Central ZZ14 Limited
Central ZZ205 Limited
Central CC139 Limited
Central Q9 Limited
Central GG189 Limited
Central ZZ246 Limited
Central ZZ564 Limited
Central AA294 Limited
Central ZZ525 Limited
Central 57 Limited
Central AA319 Limited
Central ZZ640 Limited
Central CC101 Limited
Central ZZ876 Limited
Central ZZ667 Limited
Central AA164 Limited
Central 013 Limited
Central ZZ72 Limited
Central ZZ633 Limited
Central L4 Limited
Central ZZ942 Limited
Central AA314 Limited
Central $14 Limited
Central CC133 Limited
Central ZZ855 Limited
Central R3 Limited
Central AA140 Limited
Central AA135 Limited

28.64
28.67
29.35
29.65
29.7%
29.94
29.96

31.

31

55

.61

32.27
32.77
34.50
34.53
34.9
35.03
35.04
37.56
37.85
39.04
39.28

41,

67

44.53
45.96
46.33
46.37
48.65
49.16
49.81

51.

28

52.98
9.00
9.40
9.61
9.73
9.87

10.10

10.29

10.32

10.65

10.65

10.96

11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11
11

.03
.06
.23
.23
.26
.37
.46
.57
.59




Central AA351 Limited
Central ZZ578 Limited
Central ZZ704 Limited
Central ZZ519 Limited
Central Y12 Limited
Central O21 Limited
Central LZ Limited
Centrat 22905 Limited
Central CC170 Limited
Central U10 Limited
Central K13 Limited
Central M7 Limited
Central J17 Limited
Central AA255 Limited
Central AA239 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 36 Limited

Central AA353 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 60 Limited

Central AA288 Limited
Central AA249 Limited
Central 012 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 59 Limited

Central CC143 Limited
Central ZZ965 Limited
Central ZZ770 Limited
Central CC116 Limited
Central ZZ804 Limited
Central 014 Limited
Central ZZ127 Limited
Central AA123 Limited
Central ZZ799 Limited
Central K19 Limited
Central B4 Limited
Central K12 Limited
Central P7 Limited
Central Ré Limited
Central ZZ31 Limited
Central AA240 Limited
Central ZZ153 Limited
Central CC125 Limited
Central Z12 Limited
Central ZZ529 Limited
Central V9 Limited
Central ZZ92 Limited
Central 27273 Limited
Central V65 Limited
Central CC122 Limited
Central AA258 Limited
Central ZZ532 Limited
Central ZZ71 Limited

11.66
11.68
11.81
11.93
12.19
12.60
12.78
12.78
12.95
13.27
13.44
13.49
13.71
14.08
14.16
14.64
15.25
15.35
15.64
15.67
15.86
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.73
17.08
1710
17.10
17.23
17.52
17.73
17.79
17.92
17.97
18.08
18.31
18.41
18.66
18.77
18.98
19.00
19.07
19.44
19.86
20.22
20.54
20.61
21.01
21.04
21.72



Central ZZ638 Limited
Central A6 Limited
Central R4 Limited
Central ZZ631 Limited
Central AA241 Limited
Central AA204 Limited
Central P1 Limited
Central 22944 Limited
Central ZZ595 Limited
Central AA323 Limited
Central AA301 Limited
Central Q14 Limited
Central ZZ732 Limited
Central ZZ820 Limited
Central ZZ7882 Limited
Central U5 Limited
Central GG144 Limited
Central N12 Limited
Central B3 Limited
Central CC162 Limited
Central ZZ711 Limited
Central ZZ664 Limited
Central M12 Limited
Central ZZ682 Limited
Central AA205 Limited
Central CC132 Limited
Central CC107 Limited
Central CC120 Limited
Central AA268 Limited
Central 04 Limited
Central ZZ881 Limited
Central CC145 Limited
Central ZZ95 Limited
Central AA206 Limited
Central N17 Limited
Central U6 Limited
Central J11 Limited
Central ZZ843 Limited
Central ZZ751 Limited
Central ZZ776 Limited
Central ZZ739 Limited
Central CC153 Limited
Central 22639 Limited
Central ZZ753 Limited
Central ZZ211 Limited
Central N8 Limited
Central AA275 Limited
Central ZZ132 Limited
Central AA226 Limited
Central ZZ873 Limited

21.92
21.96
22.12
22.38
22.40
22.74
22.91
23.07
23.30
23.41
23.48
24.03
24.1¢6
24.86
24.90
24.99
25.05
25.14
25.31
25.63
25.67
25.70
25.73
25.85
26.06
26.23
26.23
26.32
26.51
26.83
26.86
27.00
27.24
27.43
28.31
28.49
28.51
29.08
29.19
29.21
29.40
29.48
29.54
29.87
29.92
30.30
30.42
30.44
30.45
30.50




Central ZZ782 Limited
Central ZZ860 Limited
Central 27925 Limited
Central AA7 Limited
Central 22186 Limited
Central 77683 Limited
Central ZZ182 Limited
Central ZZ213 Limited
Central AA331 Limited
Central F2 Limited
Central ZZ265 Limited
Central ZZ80 Limited
Central R9 Limited
Central V31 Limited
Central N10 Limited
Central ZZ121 Limited
Central ZZ175 Limited
Central ZZ74 Limited
Central AA108 Limited
Central ZZ585 Limited
Central C10 Limited
Central AA229 Limited
Central ZZ129 Limited
Central ZZ561 Limited
Central 27950 Limited
Central K1 Limited
Central AA160 Limited
Central CC169 Limited
Central AA230 Limited
Central ZZ539 Limited
Central ZZ7 Limited
Central Q15 Limited
Central AA225 Limited
Central B18 Limited
Central ZZ834 Limited
Central ZZ791 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 43 Limited

Central Q6 Limited
Central AA149 Limited
Central AA2 Limited
Central AA237 Limited
Central AA321 Limited
Central Z296 Limited
Central ZZ538 Limited
Central ZZ884 Limited
Central AA134 Limited
Central ZZ935 Limited
Central ZZ767 Limited
Central ZZ868 Limited
Central 22867 Limited

30.56
30.84
30.90
30.92
30.93
31.02
31.17
31.32
31.32
31.42
31.45
31.61
31.64
31.78
32.25
32.53
32.66
32.98
32.98
33.12
33.25
33.81
34.00
34.05
34.06
34.10
34.27
34.43
34.54
34.66
34.77
34.93
34.96
34.98
35.06
35.15
35.41
35.48
35.89
36.06
36.14
36.49
36.74
36.78
36.83
36.86
37.18
37.19
37.36
37.41



Central ZZ617 Limited
Central ZZ824 Limited
Central AA289 Limited
Central Y15 Limited
Central AA187 Limited
Central D15 Limited
Central BB82 Limited
Central Y18 Limited
Central ZZ91 Limited
Central ZZ769 Limited
Central AA309 Limited
Central F18 Limited
Central AAZ51 Limited
Central ZZ605 Limited
Central 011 Limited
Central Q2 Limited
Central ZZ955 Limited
Central L20 Limited
Central ZZ706 Limited
Central ZZ861 Limited
Central ZZ59 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 19 Limited

Central ZZ174 Limited
Central ZZ773 Limited
Central AA269 Limited
Central AA3CO Limited
Central ZZ961 Limited
Central ZZ120 Limited
Central ZZ60 Limited
Central C4 Limited
Central ZZ913 Limited
Central ZZ691 Limited
Central O1 Limited
Central ZZ763 Limited
Central AA122 Limited
Central AA276 Limited
Central ZZ512 Limited
Central 53 Limited
Central AA186 Limited
Central AA138 Limited
Central v12 Limited
Central AA143 Limited
Central ZZ118 Limited
Central ZZ88 Limited
Central S8 Limited
Central CC127 Limited
Central U16 Limited
Central GG239 Limited
Central L12 Limited
Central BB79 Limited

37.44
37.53
37.56
37.68
37.70
37.76
37.78
37.97
38.07
38.09
38.18
38.22
38.30
38.56
38.57
38.87
38.92
38.95
39.10
39.13
39.36
39.37
39.85
39.89
40.00
40.26
40.26
40.45
40.78
40.85
40.89
41.39
41.67
41.70
41.85
41.91
41.96
42.05
42.19
42.23
42.33
42.40
42.43
42.48
42.99
43.02
43.43
43.47
43.48
43.57



Central O3 Limited
Central U18 Limited
Central ZZ907 Limited
Central ZZ845 Limited
Central 22747 Limited
Central 77263 Limited
Central CC114 Limited
Central P11 Limited
Central AA238 Limited
Central L13 limited
Central BB65 Limited
Central AA216 Limited
Central ZZ847 Limited
Central 018 Limited
Central ZZ758 Limited
Central BB51 Limited
Central K4 Limited
Central AA244 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 21 Limited

Central ZZ930 Limited
Central 2285 Limited
Central P20 Limited
Central GG195 Limited
Central AA1 Limited
Central ZZ9 Limited
Central ZZ520 Limited
Central ZZ937 Limited
Central K5 Limited
Central ZZ792 Limited
Central ZZ292 Limited
Central ZZ831 Limited
Central N15 Lirnited
Central ZZ712 Limited
Central ZZ508 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 22 Limited

Central AA248 Limited
Central Zz635 Limited
Central ZZ810 Limited
Centrat AA141 Limited
Central A14 Limited
Central Q7 Limited
Central AA168 Limited
Central 51 Limited
Central ZZ744 Limited
Centrat GG995 Limited
Centrat ZZ527 Limited
Central R17 Limited
Central ZZ772 Limited
Central D19 Limited
Central AA111 Limited

43.86
43.88
43.94
43.96
43,98
44.02
44.12
44,19
44.34
44.58
44.74
44.78
45.50
45.53
45.91

45.92
46.11

46.17
46.32
46.46
47.35
47.38
47.73
47.75
47.82
47.84
47.92
47.96
48.02
48.19
48.34
48.55
48.59
48.80
48.81

48.85
48.86
49.05
49.06
49.48
49.58
49.63
49.73
49.98
50.26
50.52
50.63
50.98
51.04
51.47



Central BB22 Limited
Central 77233 Limited
Central GG998 Limited
Central Q20 Limited
Central ZZ886 Limited
Central ZZ819 Limited
Central Q19 Limited
Central CC149 Limited
Central AA114 Limited
Central ZZ67 Limited
Central ZZ257 Limited
Central R18 Limited
Central ZZ290 Limited
Central 22934 Limited
Central ZZ518 Limited
Central AA148 Limited
Central ZZ143 Limited
Central ZZ618 Limited
Central Q1 Limited
Central AA246 Limited
Central 22695 Limited
Central ZZ963 Limited
Central ZZ923 Limited
Central L17 Limited
Central ZZ828 Limited
Central ZZ569 Limited
Central AA213 Limited
Centrai P14 Limited
Central AA299 Limited
Central ZZ774 Limited
Central ZZ39 Limited
Central Q5 Limited
Central BB14 Limited
Central M2 Limited
Central AA155 Limited
Central R11 Limited
Central ZZ910 Limited
Central CC135 Limited
Central U13 Limited
Central ZZ218 Limited
Central 22807 Limited
Central 27956 Limited
Central Q11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 42 Limited

Central ZZ521 Limited
Central ZZ83 Limited
Central Z2931 Limited
Central R16 Limited
Central AA133 Limited
Central $6 Limited

51.50
51.57
51.58
51.59
51.63
51.97
52.01
52.01
52.14
52.18
52.19
52.28
52.28
52.53
52.54
52.63
52.66
52.87
53.09
53.17
53.45
53.49
53.55
53.39
53.60
53.72
53.74
53.76
53.79
53.93
54.26
54.28
54.46
54.49
54.52
54.53
54.57
54.59
54.61
54.80
54.80
54.92
54.93
54.97
54.99
55.07
55.18
55.22
55.30
55.35




Central AAZ83 Limited
Central Z7200 Limited
Central CC113 Limited
Central R20 Limited
Central K16 Limited
Central AA126 Limited
Central ZZ523 Limited
Central L5 Limited
Central Z21 Limited
Central AA107 Limited
Central ZZ869 Limited
Central GG160 Limited
Central AA203 Limited
Central ZZ5 Limited
Central F19 Limited
Central GG134 Limited
Central AA261 Limited
Central ZZ155 Limited
Central U2 Limited
Central 22904 Limited
Central ZZ900 Limited
Central ZZ857 Limited
Central 27282 Limited
Central ZZ789 Limited
Central N11 Limited
Central Q3 Limited
Central GG240 Limited
Central AA306 Limited
Central D3 Limited
Central Q13 Limited
Central ZZ853 Limited
Central 120 Limited
Central ZZ5%94 Limited
Central ZZ614 Limited
Central V5 Limited
Central ZZ26 Limited
Central 22553 Limited
Central BB52 Limited
Central AA175 Limited
Central ZZ122 Limited
Central N18 Limited
Central BB66 Limited
Central ZZ966 Limited
Central GG149 Limited
Central R10 Limited
Central ZZ568 Limited
Central ZZ762 Limited
Central AA172 Limited
Central ZZ733 Limited
Central AA153 Limited

55.42
55.56
55.66
55.66
55.69
56.02
56.16
56.20
56.25
56.26
56.44
56.48
56.49
56.49
56.53
36.61
36.66
56.67
56.73
56.86
56.88
57.00
57.06
57.09
57.22
57.26
57.28
57.28
57.33
57.37
57.49
57.54
57.54
57.67
57.86
57.89
57.98
58.09
58.19
58.25
58.31
58.32
58.33
38.40
38.51
58.66
58.73
58.78
58.93
59.00



Central A21 Limited
Central $15 Limited
Central W8 Limited
Central X8 Limited
Central K17 Limited
Central ZZ172 Limited
Central AA239 Limited
Central 27609 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 53 Limited
Central Y9 Limited
Central ZZ870 Limited
Central ZZ570 Limited
Central AA247 Limited
Central 22583 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 33 Limited
Central ZZ17 Limited
Central AA192 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 58 Limited
Central C2 Limited
Central ZZ720 Limited
Central 22610 Limited
Central ZZ738 Limited
Central J13 Limited
Central N1 Limited
Central L11 Limited
Central £Z66 Limited
Central GG161 Limited
Central ZZ501 Limited
Central C7 Limited
Central 77630 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 40 Limited
Central ZZ156 Limited
Central ZZ908 Limited
Central ZZ808 Limited
Central 22669 Limited
Central AA304 Limited
Central X2 Limited
Central AA325 Limited
Central GG238 Limited
Central ZZ619 Limited
Central K15 Limited
Central ZZ737 Limited
Central 77542 Limited
Central ZZ765 Limited
Central ZZ865 Limited
Central ZZ832 Limited
Central ZZ169 Limited
Central L6 Limited
Central GG158 Limited
Central AA137 Limited

39.23
59.23
59.35
59.41
59.53
59.62
59.66
59.70
59.73
59.79
59.87
59.91
59.92
59.97
60.01
60.06
60.11
60.12
60.20
60.21
60.29
60.34
60.34
60.35
60.51
60.62
60.66
60.68
60.72
60.73
60.82
60.85
60.98

60.
.02
.06
.16
.21
.28
.28
.29
A1
.43
43
.53
71
77
.80
.82
.90

61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61
61

99




Omni Payroll Services 38 Limited

Central K3 Limited
Central L15 limited
Central ZZ852 Limited
Central ZZ716 Limited
Central L14 limited
Central GG230 Limited
Central CC165 Limited
Central ZZ565 Limited
Central 22576 Limited
Central 27951 Limited
Central V66 Limited
Central C18 Limited
Central ZZ81 Limited
Central ZZ793 Limited
Central ZZ815 Limited
Central ZZ680 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 32 Limited

Central ZZ207 Limited
Central BB17 Limited
Central ZZ622 Limited
Central K2 Limited
Central ZZ736 Limited
Central AA191 Limited
Central CC157 Limited
Central ZZ125 Limited
Central CC111 Limited
Central AA272 Limited
Central AAZ70 Limited
Central ZZ760 Limited
Central M3 Limited
Central AA104 Limited
Central AA130 Limited
Central ZZ592 Limited
Central AA165 Limited
Central ZZ579 Limited
Central 118 Limited
Central ZZ891 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 49 Limited

Central ZZ761 Limited
Central Z7749 Limited
Central ZZ216 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 2 Limited

Central ZZ756 Limited
Central A1 Limited

Central ZZ562 Limited
Central ZZ503 Limited
Central ZZ146 Limited
Central AA219 Limited
Central ZZ111 Limited

61.96
62.09
62.17
62.30
62.47
62.52
62.53
62.59
62.80
62.91
63.03
63.04
63.04
63.15
63.27
63.50
63.50
63.85
63.86
63.87
63.93
64.01
64.10
64.28
64.51
64.57
64.61
64.76
64.77
64.86
64.97
65.03
65.05
65.09
65.17
65.43
65.48
66.10
66.29
66.72
66.86
66.95
67.14
67.28
67.38
67.57
67.58
67.99
68.09
68.31



Central BB31 Limited
Central ZZ522 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 37 Limited

Central ZZ841 Limited
Central GG140 Limited
Central €13 Limited

Central 772254 Limited
Central GG206 Limited
Central 22248 Limited
Central GG202 Limited
Central AA151 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 25 Limited

Central ZZ35 Limited
Central ZZ730 Limited
Central 22840 Limited
Central D1 Limited
Central ZZ115 Limited
Central AA296 Limited
Central ZZ757 Limited
Central GG198 Limited
Central M18 Limited
Central ZZ537 Limited
Central ZZ285 Limited
Central ZZ256 Limited
Central GG175 Limited
Central X17 Limited
Central AA201 Limited
Central ZZ889 Limited
Central ZZ818 Limited
Central 77788 Limited
Central ZZ844 Limited
Central R15 Limited
Centrat M11 Limited
Central K11 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 56 Limited

Central ZZ821 Limited
Central ZZ878 Limited
Central Q12 Limited
Central ZZ797 Limited
Central C19 Limited
Central AA250 Limited
Central ZZ566 Limited
Central Z5 Limited
Central ZZ718 Limited
Central ZZ879 Limited
Central ZZ854 Limited
Central Z3 Limited
Central ZZ717 Limited
Central B9 Limited
Central ZZ809 Limited

68.44
68.68
68.73
68.74
68.79
68.98
69.09
69.26
69.28
69.43
69.54
69.58
69.72
69.72
69.73
69.78
69.9C
70.01
70.02
70.17
70,59
70.90

71
71
71
71
71
71
71

13
.25
.68
.68
72
.86
.92

72.21
72.49
72.54
72.79
72.85
72.92
73.16
73.26
73.34
73.53
73.75
73.98
74.01
74.02
74.08
74.13
74.13
74.27
74.32
74.41
74.42




Central AA231 Limited
Central ZZ586 Limited
Central ZZ506 Limited
Central ZZ152 Limited
Central GG996 Limited
Central ZZ725 Limited
Central ZZ681 Limited
Central AA190 Limited
Central 22654 Limited
Central 22634 Limited
Central Y7 Limited
Central ZZ822 Limited
Central GG123 Limited
Central AA185 Limited
Central ZZ284 Limited
Central R12 Limited
Central ZZ871 Limited
Central ZZ168 Limited
Central ZZ250 Limited
Central BB19 Limited
Central ZZ38 Limited
Central AAZ36 Limited
Central ZZ597 Limited
Central GG155 Limited
Central ZZ162 Limited
Central L18 Limited
Central ZZ693 Limited
Central 22924 Limited
Central ZZ709 Limited
Central AA156 Limited
Central 22239 Limited
Central CC147 Limited
Central AA131 Limited
Central W11 Limited
Central ZZ1 Limited
Central ZZ911 Limited
Central V34 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 30 Limited

Central BB62 Limited
Central 06 Limited
Central BB78 Limited
Central ZZ958 Limited
Central AA209 Limited
Central ZZ49 Limited
Central 2262 Limited
Central BB9 Limited
Central AA260 Limited
Central Q17 Limited
Central CC104 Limited
Central ZZ567 Limited

74.45
75.08
75.08
75.16
75.28
75.31
75.45
75.47
75.56
75.63
75.64
75.69
735.76
751
75.98
76.00
76.00
76.11
76.15
76.28
76.51
76.56
76.94
77.00
77.08
77.30
77.61
77.63
77.71
77.75
77.85
77.94
78.21
78.23
78.25
78.52
78.60
78.70
78.78
78.87
78.97
79.00
79.24
79.26
79.28
79.40
79.47
79.55
79.62
79.72



Central BB63 Limited
Central GG165 Limited
Central Z13 Limited
Central B17 Limited
Central ZZ952 Limited
Centrat U9 Limited
Centrat ZZ107 Limited
Central ZZ898 Limited
Central ZZ600 Limited
Central ZZ729 Limited
Central ZZ571 Limited
Central ZZ880 Limited
Central AA297 Limited
Central ZZ811 Limited
Central ZZ116 Limited
Central ZZ768 Limited
Central R13 Limited
Central 77541 Limited
Central AA267 Limited
Central ZZ560 Limited
Central A11 Limited
Central ZZ803 Limited
Central U15 Limited
Central ZZ795 Limited
Central 513 Limited
Central ZZ662 Limited
Central ZZ775 Limited
Central ZZ249 Limited
Central CC131 Limited
Central AA109 Limited
Central ZZ859 Limited
Central P15 Limited
Central ZZ545 Limited
Central ZZ652 Limited
Central ZZ150 Limited
Centrat ZZ802 Limited
Central AA196 Limited
Central BB77 Limited
Central AA154 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 57 Limited

Central GG156 Limited
Central CC158 Limited
Central C1 Limited
Central A16 Limited
Central AA302 Limited
Central AA125 Limited
Central ZZ550 Limited
Central ZZ167 Limited
Central ZZ813 Limited
Central ZZ752 Limited

79.88
80.02
80.16
80.29
80.30
80.38
80.63
80.72
80.74
80.77
81.00
81.00
81.16
81.22
81.29
81.30
81.42
81.48
81.71
82.06
82.12
82.14
82.24
82.28
82.30
82.68
82.75
82.94
83.08
83.11
83.37
83.42
83.60
83.61
83.88
84.13
84.22
84.56
84.62
84.90
84.97
85.00
35.39
85.44
85.61
85.79
85.92
85.92
85.99
86.13



Central ZZ830 Limited
Central AA308 Limited
Central 015 Limited
Central ZZ580 Limited
Central J20 Limited
Central M5 Limited
Central ZZ673 Limited
Central AA215 Limited
Central GG241 Limited
Central ZZ800 Limited
Central AA242 Limited
Central AA144 Limited
Central ZZ710 Limited
Central AA177 Limited
Central V58 Limited
Central B8 Limited
Central GG205 Limited
Central ZZ2247 Limited
Central ZZ590 Limited
Central ZZ919 Limited
Central F20 Limited
Central AA158 Limited
Central 22232 Limited
Central AA116 Limited
Central ZZ850 Limited
Central ZZ817 Limited
Central CC126 Limited
Central ZZ100 Limited
Central ZZ801 Limited
Central AA326 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 44 Limited

Central M13 Limited
Central CC166 Limited
Central CC150 Limited
Central GG154 Limited
Central ZZ8 Limited
Central AA307 Limited
Central N9 Limited
Central V46 Limited
Central B15 Limited
Central ZZ606 Limited
Central AA222 Limited
Central R1 Limited
Central ZZ687 Limited
Central ZZ236 Limited
Central Q4 Limited
Central ZZ68 Limited
Central GG176 Limited
Central ZZ142 Limited
Central R14 Limited

86.23
86.42
86.43
86.44
86.51

86.55
86.84
86.84
87.03
87.12
87.17
87.36
87.40
87.42
87.42
87.56
87.60
B7.88
87.88
B7.89
88.04
88.51

88.53
88.54
88.82
88.87
89.09
89.28
89.44
89.64
89.67
89.75
89.96
89.97
89.99
90.03
90.08
90.13
90.13
90.15
90.16
50.23
50.44
90.44
90.50
90.60
90.60
90.74
90.78
90.87



Central ZZ198 Limited
Central ZZ171 Limited
Central 27816 Limited
Central ZZ778 Limited
Central M16 Limited
Central X1 Limited
Central ZZ611 Limited
Central ZZ183 Limited
Central ZZ666 Limited
Central ZZ21 Limited
Central 22229 Limited
Central GG157 Limited
Central ZZ851 Limited
Central ZZ805 Limited
Central ZZ77 Limited
Central ZZ97 Limited
Central AA287 Limited
Central GG171 Limited
Central AA234 Limited
Central ZZ58 Limited
Central GG993 Limited
Central ZZ675 Limited
Central ZZ160 Limited
Central 22933 Limited
Central AA169 Limited
Central BB12 Limited
Central ZZ188 Limited
Central ZZ511 Limited
Central AA262Z Limited
Central AA132 Limited
Central D7 Limited
Central 22875 Limited
Central BB13 Limited
Central ZZ224 Limited
Central C20 Limited
Central ZZ829 Limited
Central ZZ967 Limited
Central ZZ245 Limited
Central AA322 Limited
Central J12 Limited
Central X7 Limited
Central M1 Limited
Central BB64 Limited
Central ZZ750 Limited
Central ZZ159 Limited
Central ZZ836 Limited
Central ZZ514 Limited
Central AA110 Limited
Central ZZ234 Limited
Central ZZ262 Limited

N
9N
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
N

.07
.29
.52
.54
.62
.64
.68
.69
.76
.78
.85
.88
91
.98

92.02
92.34
92.54
92.58
92.62
92.83
92.85
93.06
93.18
93.31

93.46
93.57
93.64
93.64
93.69
93.80
93.83
93.94
94.08
94.38
94.42
94.42
94.42
94.51

94.67
94.77
94.86
94.91

95.11

95.17
95.36
95.41

95.45
95.47
95.51

95.56




Central PZ Limited
Central ZZ877 Limited
Central 77201 Limited
Central D12 Limited
Central ZZ842 Limited
Central ZZ261 Limited
Central ZZ659 Limited
Central AA285 Limited
Central 27694 Limited
Central ZZ787 Limited
Central ZZ544 Limited
Central ZZ764 Limited
Central C14 Limited
Central 2Z838 Limited
Central AA315 Limited
Central O7 Limited
Central U1 Limited
Central S5 Limited
Central ZZ658 Limited
Central AA193 Limited
Central ZZ112 Limited
Central ZZ644 Limited
Central 21863 Limited
Central D10 Limited
Central V54 Limited
Central ZZ943 Limited
Central Q10 Limited
Central ZZ866 Limited
Central L3 Limited
Central ZZ197 Limited
Central ZZ938 Limited
Central 22548 Limited
Central 22959 Limited
Central J19 Limited
Central 22947 Limited
Central ZZ502 Limited
Central 22573 Limited
Central ZZ209 Limited
Central W16 Limnited
Central P13 Limited
Central U17 Limited
Central 2247 Limited
Central D14 Limited
Central ZZ3 Limited
Central ZZ214 Limited
Central AA183 Limited
Central 22794 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 29 Limited

Central ZZ858 Limited
Central AA243 Limited

95.61
95.84
95.99
96.26
96.40
96.41
96.52
96.81
96.90
97.06
97.15
97.22
97.30
97.30
97.34
97.35
97.53
97.63
97.72
97.79
97.93
97.98
98.00
93.08
98.12
98.28
98.55
98.61
98.77
98.89
98.92
99.00
99.09
99.10
99.42
99.45
99.47
99.57
99.78
100.13
100.22
100.25
100.25
100.28
100.38
100.61
100.64
100.66
100.67
100.88



Central ZZ701 Limited
Central ZZ13 Limited
Central v71 Limited
Central D18 Limited
Central AA273 Limited
Central 77582 Limited
Central ZZ217 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 47 Limited

Central AA210 Limited
Central X3 Limited
Central BB15 Limited
Central ZZ839 Limited
Central GG106 Limited
Centrat BB74 Limited
Central ZZ287 Limited
Central ZZ4 Limited
Central 22727 Limited
Central ZZ225 Limited
Central CC103 Limited
Central ZZ612 Limited
Central ZZ715 Limited
Central 017 Limited
Central ZZ929 Limited
Central ZZ184 Limited
Central ZZ87 Limited
Central AA214 Limited
Central AA145 Limited
Central ZZ620 Limited
Central ZZ786 Limited
Central BB73 Limited
Central 2223 Limited
Central BB76 Limited
Central J4 Limited
Central AA3 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 35 Limited

Central ZZ759 Limited
Central 09 Limited
Central 22941 Limited
Central AA332 Limited
Central ZZ558 Limited
Central ZZ574 Limited
Central ZZ874 Limited
Central X10 Limited
Central 22928 Limited
Central ZZ657 Limited
Central AA282 Limited
Central ZZ777 Limited
Central AA194 Limited
Central ZZ18 Limited
Central GG196 Limited

100.99

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101

.02
.07
.3
.49
.54
.61
.69
71
74
.76
.78
.81
.83
.89
.97

102.04
102.20
102.27
102.53
102.54
102.56
102.57
102.63
102.65
103.05
103.27
103.38
103.40
103.53
103.70
103.74
104.02
104.07
104.20
104.34
104.49
104.56
104.91
104.97
104.98
105.09
105.14
105.19
105.61
105.65
105.82
105.92
105.93
106.14




Central AA263 Limited
Central 77526 Limited
Central ZZ726 Limited
Central ZZ12 Limited

Centrat GG143 Limited
Centrat ZZ708 Limited
Central AA271 Limited
Central ZZ204 Limited
Central BB18 Limited

Central ZZ888 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 39 Limited

Central ZZ624 Limited
Central ZZ581 Limited
Central AA348 Limited
Central 22516 Limited
Central GG148 Limited
Central ZZ61 Limited
Central CC128 Limited
Central ZZ52 Limited
Central ZZ145 Limited
Central ZZ276 Limited
Central ZZ936 Limited
Central AA224 Limited
Central ZZ193 Limited
Central ZZ524 Limited
Central GG231 Limited
Central ZZ864 Limited
Central ZZ228 Limited
Central 2742 Limited
Central 27946 Limited
Central D11 Limited
Central ZZ101 Limited

Omni Payrotl Services 45 Limited

Central CC110 Limited
Central 22230 Limited
Central ZZ665 Limited
Central ZZ812 Limited
Central J15 Limited
Central AA212 Limited
Central M15 Limited
Central U12 Limited
Central ZZ528 Limited
Central ZZ771 Limited
Central ZZ517 Limited
Central U8 Limited
Central L7 Limited
Central V37 Limited
Central AA120 Limited
Central ZZ722 Limited
Central V11 Limited

106.21
106.52
106.60
106.61
106.62
106.81
106.90
107.13
107.19
107.34
107.46
107.53
107.73
107.78
107.84
107.97
108.11
108.17
108.23
108.26
108.32
108.3¢6
108.37
108.46
108.52
108.62
108.65
108.74
108.92
108.93
109.25
109.41
109.58
109.59
109.82
109.83
109.86
110.36
110.40
110.53
110.64
110.87

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111

2
.26
.28
.34
.40
.78
87
.89



Central ZZ509 Limited
Central ZZ696 Limited
Central AA295 Limited
Central CC112 Limited
Central ZZ901 Limited
Central ZZ2178 Limited
Central ZZ2849 Limited
Central ZZ806 Limited
Central V57 Limited
Central ZZ25 Limited
Central AA293 Limited
Central Q8 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 12 Limited

Central N3 Limited
Central AA305 Limited
Central GG222 Limited
Central ZZ28 Limited
Central A10 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 23 Limited

Central ZZ556 Limited
Central ZZ728 Limited
Central GG216 Limited
Central 72252 Limited
Centrat ZZ270 Limited
Central 27939 Limited
Centrat ZZ133 Limited
Central 7722 Limited
Centrat ZZ283 Limited
Centrat AA265 Limited
Central GG152 Limited
Central ZZ703 Limited
Centrat AA176 Limited
Central 020 Limited
Central A18 Limited
Central ZZ798 Limited
Central ZZ189 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 55 Limited

Centrat ZZ719 Limited
Centrat AA286 Limited
Centrat Mé Limited
Centrat Z19 Limited
Central AA189 Limited
Central Z11 Limited
Central E1 Limited
Central AA167 Limited
Central ZZ268 Limited
Central ZZ916 Limited
Central ZZ602 Limited
Central ZZ608 Limited
Central N20 Limited

111.90
111.97
112.09
112.13
112.35
112.44
112.54
112.59
12.77
112.82
112.91
112.93
113.59
113.77
113.78
113.94
114,11
114.13
114.29
114.45
114.54
114.68
114.81
114.82
114.88
114.92
115.49
115.66
116.04
116.22
116.31
116.36
116.37
116.49
116.69
116.79
117.30
117.35
117.38
117.67
117.94
118.02
118.16
118.17
118.20
118.24
118.60
118.63
118.70
118.97




Central ZZ84 Limited
Central AA266 Limited
Central ZZ883 Limited
Central BB1 Limited
Central AA199 Limited
Centrat ZZ584 Limited
Central AA103 Limited
Central AA228 Limited
Central M9 Limited
Central AA290 Limited
Central M10 Limited
Central CC109 Limited
Central ZZ557 Limited
Central ZZ755 Limited
Central GG236 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 51 Limited

Central AA163 Limited
Central ZZ202 Limited
Central AA220 Limited
Centrat ZZ587 Limited
Central ZZ264 Limited
Central AA292 Limited
Central AA6 Limited
Central XX101 Limited
Central ZZ507 Limited
Central ZZ33 Limited
Central K18 Limited
Central ZZ158 Limited
Central GG111 Limited
Central C9 Limited
Central ZZ954 Limited
Central 77686 Limited
Central ZZ697 Limited
Central C5 Limited
Central AA101 Limited
Central GG131 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 24 Limited

Central BB21 Limited
Central Jé6 Limited
Central ZZ251 Limited
Central Z2547 Limited
Central AA223 Limited
Central ZZ949 Limited
Central E10 Limited
Central ZZ64 Limited
Central AAZ07 Limited
Central X12 Limited
Central AA324 Limited
Central GG221 Limited
Central W14 Limited

119.18
119.36
119.69
119.72
119.77
119.87
120.05
120.08
120.17
120.19
120.53
121.09
121.12
121.25
121.29
121.80
121.97
122.01

122.06
122.43

122.60
122,65
122.66
122.74
122.87
122.92
122.93
122.99
123.06
123.09
123.14
123.31

123.38
123.44
123.47
123.53
123.89
123.91

124.04
124.23
124.23
124.27
124.37
124.43
124.67
124.72
124.75
124.77
124.82
124.86



Central 22226 Limited
Central AA235 Limited
Central 72670 Limited
Central AA279 Limited
Central BB20 Limited
Central BB61 Limited
Central ZZ119 Limited
Central AA277 Limited
Central L8 Limited
Central ZZ34 Limited
Central ZZ139 Limited
Omni Payrotl Services 27 Limited
Central ZZ646 Limited
Centrat ZZ837 Limited
Central ZZ15 Limited
Central GG991 Limited
Central X13 Limited
Central AA232 Limited
Central J1 Limited
Central ZZ742 Limited
Central ZZ78 Limited
Central GG193 Limited
Central GG188 Limited
Central 22833 Limited
Central Z2671 Limited
Central A5 Limited
Central V33 Limited
Central ZZ641 Limited
Central ZZ279 Limited
Central GG116 Limited
Central ZZ510 Limited
Central ZZ29 Limited
Central ZZ220 Limited
Central 510 Limited
Central ZZ740 Limited
Central AA162 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 54 Limited
Central ZZ277 Limited
Central ZZ784 Limited
Central 77212 Limited
Central AA118 Limited
Central AA127 Limited
Central ZZ536 Limited
Central L9 Limited
Omni Payroll Services 46 Limited
Central V17 Limited
Central L16 limited
Omni Payroll Services 1 Limited
Centrat GG139 Limited
Central AA281 Limited

125.03
125.12
125.17
125.18
125.29
125.41
125.59
125.63
125.70
125.76
125.77
125.82
125.97
126.02
126.07
126.13
126.32
126.33
126.41
126.44
126.48
126.50
126.53
126.69
126.76
126.84
126.95
127.01
127.14
127.38
127.43
127.54
127.56
127.57
127.63
127.64
127.93
128.01
128.01
128.04
128.12
128.18
128.27
128.45
128.52
128.53
128.58
128.58
128.68
128.73



Central Z10 Limited
Central GG169 Limited
Central ZZ51 Limited
Central BB7 Limited
Central 72647 Limited
Central GG150 Limited
Central ZZ546 Limited
Central CC108 Limited
Central ZZ920 Limited
Central A4 Limited
Central BB75 Limited
Central GG213 Limited
Central 54 Limited
Central CC134 Limited
Central ZZ513 Limited
Central 72286 Limited
Central 77957 Limited
Central ZZ27 Limited
Central AA157 Limited
Central ZZ280 Limited
Central ZZ113 Limited
Central ZZ258 Limited
Central R7 Limited
Central V6 Limited
Central ZZ909 Limited
Central ZZ591 Limited
Central ZZ735 Limited
Central CC115 Limited
Central ZZ104 Limited
Central A8 Limited
Central AA136 Limited
Central B10 Limited
Central ZZ623 Limited
Central ZZ238 Limited
Central Y2 Limited
Central 72626 Limited
Central BB11 Limited
Central GG109 Lirnited
Central ZZ589 Limited
Central ZZ196 Limited
Central ZZ135 Limited
Central ZZ103 Limited
Central 22922 Limited
Central CC164 Limited
Central ZZ655 Limited
Central ZZ55 Limited
Central P9 Limited
Central GG194 Limited
Central ZZ689 Limited
Central ZZ945 Limited

128.77
128.79
128.80
128.85
128.89
128.94
126.01
129.06
129.16
129.26
129.26
129.26
129.32
129.32
129.48

129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.
129.

50
50
54
39
63
74
81
84

129.8%
129.95
129,98
130.00
130.04

130.
130.

18
33

130.37
130.56
130.62
130.66
130.81
130.89
130.99

131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131
131

131

.03
.05
.14
.22
.23
.28
31
.32
41
.43
.52
131.
.83



Central ZZ2969 Limited
Central GG211 Limited
Central V67 Limited
Central AAZ54 Limited
Central ZZ530 Limited
Central GG128 Limited
Central ZZ237 Limited
Central AAZ33 Limited
Central A2 Limited
Central ZZ645 Limited
Central AA170 Limited
Central C8B Limited
Central D13 Limited
Central GG113 Limited
Central GG102 Limited
Central ZZ653 Limited
Centrat BB6 Limited
Central ZZ140 Limited
Centrat ZZ102 Limited
Central J2 Limited
Central ZZ176 Limited
Central A12 Limited
Central GG199 Limited
Central AA227 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 14 Limited

Central 22128 Limited
Central GG220 Limited
Central C17 Limited
Central ZZ194 Limited
Central ZZ705 Limited
Central ZZ272 Limited
Central 2ZZ274 Limited
Central U3 Limited
Central AA291 Limited
Central ZZ30 Limited
Central ZZ141 Limited
Central GG191 Limited
Central 2Z540 Limited
Central Z2Z552 Limited
Central 2724 Limited
Central GG129 Limited
Central J18 Limited
Central ZZ575 Limited
Central ZZ289 Limited
Central ZZ187 Limited
Central P18 Limited
Central ZZ63 Limited
Central X4 Limited
Central ZZ651 Limited
Central GG224 Limited

131.95
132.26
132.33
132.36
132.59
132.64
132.74
132.80
133.06
133.07
133.09
133.16
133.23
133.28
133.53
133.56
133.72
133.81
133.83
133.87
133.98
134.02
134.14
134.17
134.19
134.21
134.31
134,37
134.46
134.47
134.57
134.72
134.80
134.83
134.87
134.91
134.95
135.04
135.12
135.15
135.21
135.38
135.45
135.55
135.64
135.78
135,78
135.79
136.01
136.06




Central GG233 Limited
Central GG235 Limited
Central ZZ288 Limited
Central ZZ915 Limited
Central ZZ743 Limited
Central GG167 Limited
Central O8 Limited
Central ZZ2149 Limited
Central Z2621 Limited
Central CC156 Limited
Central 22114 Limited
Central 59 Limited
Central GG181 Limited
Central 27108 Limited
Central 2798 Limited
Central 27692 Limited
Central GG127 Limited
Central BB8 Limited
Central ZZ505 Limited
Central AZ0 Limited
Central ZZ616 Limited
Central BB16 Limited
Central GG234 Limited
Central AA198 Limited
Central GG197 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 48 Limited

Central ZZ124 Limited
Central CC102 Limited
Central Né Limited
Central ZZ54 Limited
Central ZZ676 Limited
Central AA121 Limited
Central ZZ627 Limited
Central 27607 Limited
Central GG209 Limited
Central 77962 Limited
Central V59 Limited
Central ZZ734 Limited
Central CC119 Limited
Central ZZ661 Limited
Central 22223 Limited
Central ZZ721 Limited
Central CC142 Limited
Central ZZ16 Limited
Central Ké Limited
Central K10 Limited
Central GG153 Limited
Central ZZ783 Limited
Central ZZ926 Limited
Central U20 Limited

136.34
136.43
136.53
136.58
136.77
136.88
136.91
136.93
136.97
137.19
137.25
137.41
137.41
137.49
137.63
137.68
137.93
138.03
138.15
138.21
138.23
138.93
139.46
139.57
139.74
139.90
140.10
140.26
140.33
140.89
141.33
141.72
142.00
142.82
143.00
143.19
143.23
143.65
144,52
144,58
144.66
144.76
146.15
146.27
146.59
147.66
148.14
148.44
150.41
151.38



Central 2282 Limited
Central ZZ914 Limited
Central 77702 Limited
Central P17 Limited
Central AA4 Limited
Central K7 Limited
Central ZZ748 Limited
Central AA184 Limited
Central 010 Limited
Central K9 Limited
Central ZZ896 Limited
Central D5 Limited
Central ZZ157 Limited
Central ZZ242 Limited
Central V52 Limited
Central GG226 Limited
Central D20 Limited
Central ZZ677 Limited
Central AA217 Limited
Central ZZ637 Limited
Central CC129 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 52 Limited

Central ZZ731 Limited
Central AAZ18 Limited
Central ZZ76 Limited
Central GG174 Limited
Central ZZ603 Limited
Central ZZ69 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 41 Limited

Central $12 Limited
Central ZZ964 Limited
Central ZZ698 Limited
Central ZZ208 Limited
Central ZZ253 Limited
Central £Z593 Limited
Central ZZ636 Limited
Central ZZ53 Limited
Centrat AA333 Limited
Central ZZ165 Limited
Central J16 Limited
Central ZZ267 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 34 Limited

Central ZZ629 Limited
Central ZZ291 Limited
Central ZZ678 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 31 Limited

Central ZZ746 Limited
Central L1Q Limited

Central ZZ599 Limited
Central AA152 Limited

132.25
152.74
152.81
153.15
153.36
153.36
135.07
135.43
156.41
157.32
158.24
158.64
161.43
161.45
162.22
164.49
164.69
165.07
166.96
167.84
168.65
168.96
169.33
172.66
173.16
174.92
175.81
176.48
176.53
180.22
180.35
181.05
182.27
182.80
186.44
186.87
187.74
192.68
193.11
196.90
197.18
200.23
200.37
205.01
205.49
205.66
206.84
206.93
207.88
208.28



Central ZZ724 Limited
Central ZZ679 Limited
Central M4 Limited
Central ZZ244 Limited
Central ZZ549 Limited
Central ZZ554 Limited
Central ZZ271 Limited
Central ZZ163 Limited
Central AAZ08 Limited
Central ZZ7275 Limited
Central ZZ781 Limited
Central AA188 Limited
Central Y11 Limited
Central 77535 Limited
Central P10 Limited
Central ZZ50 Limited
Central AA195 Limited
Central 7740 Limited
Central ZZ613 Limited
Central ZZ504 Limited
Central ZZ668 Limited
Central ZZ281 Limited
Central ZZ219 Limited
Central ZZ70 Limited
Central ZZ685 Limited

Industrial Temps 47 Limited

Central ZZ551 Limited
Central AA264 Limited
Central AA181 Limited
Central K14 Limited
Central Z2918 Limited
Central ZZ2714 Limited
Central B13 Limited
Central GG237 Limited
Central ZZ577 Limited
Central AA102 Limited
Central ZZ11 Limited
Central 77227 Limited
Central Z2643 Limited
Central ZZ2222 Limited
Central ZZ148 Limited
Central ZZ278 Limited
Central ZZ192 Limited

Industrial Temps 7 Limited

Central V69 Limited
Central J7 Limited
Central CC140 Limited
Central ZZ164 Limited
Central ZZ130 Limited
Central P16 Limited

208.61
209.0%
216.01
216.35
216.93
219.99
220.22
222.48
222.59
223.27
223.48
223.75
223.98
225.41

225.49
226.28
227.57
227.78
228.02
229.77
230.07
230.94
231.35
231.52
232.21

233.22
234.19
234.76
234.77
236.58
238.06
238.36
238.88
241.60
244,83
244,88
245,19
245.90
246.18
246.28
248.01

248.38
248.94
250.61
251.72
252.47
255.66
255.98
256.10
258.51



Central K8 Limited
Central BB5 Limited
Central ZZ903 Limited
Central Q18 Limited
Central GG190 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 50 Limited

Central V40 Limited
Central A3 Limited
Central V36 Limited
Central ZZ572 Limited
Central ZZ117 Limited
Central AA112 Limited
Central Z7203 Limited
Central ZZ161 Limited
Central ZZ110 Limited
Central ZZ241 Limited
Central V30 Limited
Central AA105 Limited
Central GG207 Limited
Central ZZ515 Limited
Central AA161 Limited

industrial Temps 80 Limited

Central ZZ37 Limited
Central ZZ46 Limited
Central AA117 Limited
Central GGZ32 Limited
Central ZZ598 Limited
Central GG110 Limited
Central GG142 Limited
Central ZZ126 Limited
Central AA303 Limfted
Central AA252 Limited
Central ZZ199 Limited
Central AA298 Limited
Central AA197 Limited
Central AA146 Limited
Central B6 Limited
Central BB72 Limited
Central ZZ6 Limited
Central AA221 Limited
Central AAZO2 Limited
Central ZZ906 Limited
Central AA119 Limited
Central ZZ151 Limited
Central ZZ41 Limited
Central ZZ185 Limited
Central ZZ134 Limited
Central ZZ2625 Limited
Central 72642 Limited
Central ZZ191 Limited

258.72
259.48
261.36
262.52
264.14
265.79
265.91
267.48
268.85
268.91
271.45
271.57
276.37
276.85
277.04
280.07
281.91
282.79
284.55
284.68
285.45
287.50
287.74
292.46
293.25
293.26
293.67
294.10
294.60
297.54
305.61
305.67
308.44
308.66
308.79
309.02
311.48
311.95
311.99
314.23
315.75
317.88
318.25
321.66
323.62
324.61
324.87
327.24
327.94
330.15



Central J9 Limited
Central ZZ147 Limited
Central ZZ848 Limited
Central ZZ699 Limited
Central AA106 Limited
Central ZZ531 Limited
Central ZZ235 Limited
Central Z8 Limited
Central GG173 Limited
Central AA159 Limited
Central V35 Limited
Central F3 Limited
Central Y16 Limited

Industrial Temps 45 Limited

Central ZZ93 Limited
Central ZZ105 Limited
Central ZZ20 Limited
Central C3 Limited
Central GG187 Limited
Central ZZ601 Limited
Central GG229 Limited
Central ZZ660 Limited
Central V14 Limited
Central ZZ269 Limited

Industrial Temps 61 Limited

Central K20 Limited
Central AA147 Limited
Central ZZ604 Limited
Central ZZ166 Limited
Central ZZ206 Limited
Central ZZ823 Limited
Central GG212 Limited
Central ZZ260 Limited
Central CC144 Limited
Central V47 Limited
Central AA128 Limited
Central ZZ648 Limited
Central Bt Limited
Central ZZ109 Limited

Industrial Temps 74 Limited

Central ZZ43 Limited
Central ZZ136 Limited
Central 22259 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 15 Limited

Central ZZ190 Limited
Central GG223 Limited
Central CC130 Limited
Central ZZ221 Limited
Central ZZ690 Limited
Central ZZ534 Limited

333.08
334.41
336.58
338.45
338.46
338.63
343.33
344.34
350.62
352.60
355.84
356.87
357.46
361.42
362.33
363.89
369.10
371.70
373.95
380.84
381.64
382.44
383.18
385.03
386.87
387.71
388.21
389.66
390.92
393.09
393.95
394.19
395.44
396.63
399.22
400.70
400.94
403.07
403.79
405.84
407.22
409.26
410.09
412.25
413.27
413.87
414.25
422.92
444.23
449 80



Central GG170 Limited
Central V3 Limited
Central AA346 Limited
Central 27543 Limited
Central C16 Limited
Central ZZ56 Limited
Central ZZ559 Limited
Central 22533 Limited
Central V42 Limited
Central A15 Limited
Central ZZ723 Limited
Centrat 2265 Limited
Central ZZ700 Limited
Central ZZ144 Limited
Central 22243 Limited
Central A9 Limited
Central J5 Limited
Central GG146 Limited
Central V438 Limited
Central GG210 Limited
Central AA284 Limited
Central ZZ195 Limited
Central AA349 Limited
Central GG215 Limited
Central ZZ684 Limited
Central ZZ90 Limited
Central ZZ825 Limited
Central BB71 Limited
Central GG121 Limited
Central 22106 Limited
Central ZZ19 Limited
Central GG172 Limited
Central ZZ953 Limited
Central GG203 Limited
Central ZZ741 Limited
Central GG182 Limited
Central A7 Limited
Industrial Temps 42 Limited
Central V55 Limited
Central AA180 Limited
Central N16 Limited
Central GG219 Limited
Central X14 Limited
Central ZZ555 Limited
Central A19 Limited
Central J14 Limited
Central J3 Limited
Central ZZ75 Limited
Central V44 Limited
Central ZZ745 Limited

454.26
455.20
457.37
459.36
462.20
463.20
463.96
464.74
478.02
483.89
485.18
485.84
492,37
496.17
497.33
503.48
505.69
508.31
508.72
509.03
511.87
520.09
521.72
522.03
527.44
528.13
531.67
540.30
543.17
543.31
544.72
550.28
550.53
551.09
551.14
551.33
553.97
556.76
556.82
556.90
563.56
565.91
572.61
573.26
582.17
586.84
590.30
594.84
603.59
609.52



Central GG994 Limited
Industrial Temps 6 Limited
Central GG124 Limited
Central W1 Limited
Central Wé Limited

Central B14 Limited
Central ZZ893 Limited
Central P5 Limited

Central AA257 Limited
Central ZZ615 Limited
Central GG135 Limited
Central ZZ10 Limited
Central GG114 Limited
Central GG218 Limited
Central ZZ179 Limited
Central AA171 Limited
Central ZZ45 Limited
Central GG117 Limited
Industrial Temps 57 Limited
Central D6 Limited

Central Z6 Limited

Central ZZ240 Limited
Central GG159 Limited
Central B19 Limited

Central D8 Limited

Central 77656 Limited
Central ZZ596 Limited
Industrial Temps 48 Limited
Central AA113 Limited
Central i17 Limited

Central C12 Limited
Central GG208 Limited
Central AA320 Limited
Industrial Temps 68 Limited
Central ZZ707 Limited
Omni Payrolt Services 3 Limited
Central W3 Limited

Central GG178 Limited
Central ZZ36 Limited
industrial Temps 73 Limited
Central V45 Limited
Central GG192 Limited
Central V63 Limited
Central ZZ180 Limited
Central ZZ674 Limited
Industrial Temps 14 Limited
Industrial Temps 12 Limited
industrial Temps 54 Limited
Central GG990 Limited
Industrial Temps 67 Limited

613.86
617.04
620.61
624.04
626.08
628,11
633.76
639.06
640.75
644.65
645.53
645.87
650.86
653.02
655.69
656.22
657.48
667.70
668.89
670.32
672.91

674.87
677.45
678.17
680.46
680.86
685.42
687.95
691.83
692.06
695.85
700.43
706.52
709.30
711.96
715.42
718.24
720.69
723.94
724.72
727.30
728.14
734.31

742.12
743.69
746.35
755.71
770.31

772.01
781.94



Central CC167 Limited
Central AA350 Limited
Central A13 Limited
Central GG107 Limited
Central AA5 Lirmited
Industrial Temps 32 Limited
Industrial Temps 10 Limited
Central GG992 Limited
Central 77231 Limited
Central GG162 Limited
Central ZZ57 Limited
Central AA142 Limited
Central J10 Limited

Central AA178 Limited
Industrial Temps 13 Limited
Central V60 Limited
industrial Temps 15 Limited
Industrial Temps 46 Limited
Industrial Temps 43 Limited
Industrial Temps 65 Limited
Central F17 Limited
Industrial Temps 71 Limited
Central W7 Limited
Industrial Temps 70 Limited
Central ZZ123 Limited
Central V70 Limited
Industrial Temps 36 Limited
Central 22940 Limited
Central GG227 Limited
Central ZZ99 Limited
Central V62 Limited
Central GG125 Limited
Industrial Temps 64 Limited
Industrial Temps 56 Limited
Central V43 Limited
Central ZZ181 Limited
Industrial Temps 78 Limited
Industriat Temps 31 Limited
Industriai Temps 59 Limited
Industrial Temps 51 Limited
Central Cé Limited

Central C11 Limited
Central V32 Limited
Central GG180 Limited
Central GG177 Limited
Central GG115 Limited
Central W12 Limited
Central AA200 Limited
Industrial Temps 39 Limited
Central N4 Limited

782.48
792.79
796.44
800.20
802.34
804.38
806.86
303.61
810.01
826.55
835.08
840.99
844.54
860.67
862.68
872.25
874.09
874.10
880.40
882.00
884.75
885.09
885.78
886.34
898.35
901.01
908.75
911.44
913.13
916.14
922.83
931.95
937.73
940.58
941,18
943.46
946.94
951.48
953.38
955.50
965.90
968.58
970.98
974.51
976.55
978.15
980.49
985.20
985.41
990.71



Industrial Temps 28 Limited
Central BB1Q Limited
Industrial Temps 40 Limited
Central GG151 Limited
Central GG130 Limited
Industrial Temps 72 Limited
Industrial Temps 5 Limited
Industrial Temps 49 Limited
Central A17 Limited
Industrial Termps 11 Limited
Industrial Temps 44 Limited
Central AA182 Limited
Central B11 Limited
Central AA334 Limited
Industrial Temps 24 Limited
Industrial Temps 83 Limited
Central AAZ45 Limited
Central GG104 Limited
Central D9 Limited

Central BB4 Limited
Central GG119 Limited
Central V68 Limited
Industrial Temps 4 Limited
Industrial Temps 1 Limited
Industrial Temps 25 Limited
Industrial Temps 75 Limited
Industrial Temps 60 Limited
Industrial Temps 38 Limited
Central AA347 Limited
Central V49 Limited
Industrial Temps 34 Limited
Central AA174 Limited

Omni Payroll Services 9 Limited

Industrial Temps 53 Limited
Central BB81 Limited
industrial Temps 37 Limited
Industrial Temps 33 Limited
Central BB2 Limited
Industrial Temps 22 Limited
Industrial Temps 52 Limited
Industrial Temps 3 Limited
Industrial Temps 50 Limited
Central BB112 Limited
Central D4 Limited
Industrial Temps 30 Limited
industrial Temps 35 Limited
Central GG989 Limited
Industrial Temps 55 Limited
Central BB109 Limited
Industrial Temps 69 Limited

995.30

999.57
1,006.37
1,011.81
1,032.54
1,038.74
1,045.85
1,048.92
1,050.26
1,059.15
1,075.42
1,093.81
1,096.58
1,099.86
1,104.50
1,109.94
1,132.55
1,140.40
1,147.79
1,153.37
1,171.93
1,191.18
1,206.26
1,210.63
1,215.00
1,218.30
1,222.71
1,226.76
1,235.63
1,247.07
1,257.29
1,257.40
1,260.70
1,265.01
1,273.03
1,278.16
1,283.03
1,285.44
1,305.11
1,330.65
1,370.79
1,391.56
1,420.32
1,423.79
1,437.51
1,443.57
1,443.69
1,443.86
1,446.50
1,466.63



Industrial Temps 66 Limited
Central GG120 Limited
Industrial Temps 21 Limited
Industrial Temps 26 Limited
Central GG179 Limited
Industrial Temps 16 Limited
Central BB110 Limited
Industrial Temps 20 Limited
Central BB117 Limited
Central BB116 Limited
Central AA211 Limited
Central V41 Limited
Industrial Temps 63 Limited
Industrial Temps 18 Limited
Central BB108 Limited
Central BB101 Limited
Central BB115 Limited
Centralt BB3 Limited
Central ZZ932 Limited
Central BB107 Limited
Industrial Temps & Limited
Central BB118 Limited
Centrai BB100 Limited
Central GG118 Limited
Industrial Temps 41 Limited
Industrial Temps 62 Limited
Industrial Temps 76 Limited
ndustrial Temps 2 Limited
Central C15 Limited
Industrial Temps 58 Limited
Central (19 Limited

Central BB105 Limited
Industrial Temps 79 Limited
Industrial Temps 23 Limited
Central BB111 Limited
Industrial Temps 19 Limited
Central BB106 Limited
Industrial Temps 85 Limited
Industrial Temps 27 Limited
Central BB103 Limited
Central BB102 Limited
Industrial Temps 29 Limited
Central BB104 Limited
Industrial Temps 17 Limited
Central BB113 Limited
Industrial Temps 84 Limited
industrial Temps 77 Limited
Industrial Temps 82 Limited
Central B16 Limited
Industrial Temps 81 Limited

1,475.60
1,487.33
1,488.38
1,497.04
1,498.14
1,515.33
1,532.95
1,537.32
1,546.12
1,548.08
1,548.41
1,564.33
1,571.62
1,572.36
1,575.74
1,588.21
1,600.15
1,616.18
1,618.23
1,623.94
1,624.43
1,639.20
1,684.49
1,686.99
1,698.40
1,702.62
1,711.10
1,770.90
1,780.41
1,789.33
1,804.73
1,825.43
1,846.76
1,850.09
1,868.38
1,872.82
1,897.21
1,931.07
1,931.16
1,942.53
1,953.63
1,953.63
1,962.11
2,006.55
2,030.29
2,035.64
2,065.63
2,117.41
2,161.78
2,263.76



Industrial Temps 9 Limited 2,303.00
Central B7 Limited 2,356.74
Central GG112 Limited 1,242.42

Live Companies Total 410,541.70



LT m0)
i ditt ]
BE'IrL'YL TUBABSINGSK]
SEOLHFTS a0y 9N
£1°58E S0ty ¥e9 oc905s | [ovEi A B5'SLELTE |07 14 1] Wl 00Ok 05T Ui ELeONL | obour GFeStiaE | 66 PE
b'Orz SEp9'TL 298 44T sty 205 5T 00018 05z 0008g') st 00 S 05
94786E 01152509 so's08't | oees 070 oory'oTL | 56969 ovor ore 0s0SET | sy SIEESHE | serere
00°95F 00°bR9 %8 00178 ot o0t 050
68 00 95%°2 006t 00°5£0'5 e 00°E92'€ 05g
3 FE Tanou 3 #3061 noy TRl | SO Jieey | wanon 3101 | smoR Fieay S Fiewr | son
ﬁiw»s_ WOLYMISINWGY wIIVNYW
IoVHIAY TYLOL ONVD 24VL5 ¥3HLO UOLYUISINIWGY AOINTS ANYISISSY HIINYW ¥INLUYA

Supoday

UONEERIT 13Ul ‘UogeRSIAWPY [eIPuaY
ABayens y Buwueld

dLupeddy wo sdas

uoqdysag

£10% 9GRAON T 03 $10T 1390130 § Poliag 2y 10} 3jqesjddy satey pue paliuey) awl) jo fewwng

uotreptnbi] AsRIUR|UA SIOUPSID Ul e - S3IURd0Y J3YI0 G64° L B PRUWI LY [esaua)

¥ xipusddy



Rule 14.4

Insotvency (Engtanc

and Wales} Rules

2016
Proof of Debt/Claim Form
Central A1 Limited & 1,795 other companies
Together (“the Companies”} - All in Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

Note: Please state total amount of claim for ali Companies, with back up split per individual

company,

Debt as at the date of the winding up Resolution: 5 October 2016

1

Name of creditor
(i a company please also give company
registration number and where registered).

Address of creditor including email address for
correspondence,

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax at the above date,

if amount in 3 above includes cutstanding £
uncapitalised interest please state amount.

Particutars of how and when debt incurred.
(If you need more space append a continuation
sheet to this form}.

Particulars of any security held, the vatue of
the security, and the date it was given.

Particulars of any reservation of title claimed
in respect of goods supplied to which the claim
relates.

Provide details of any documents by reference
to which the debt can be substantiated.

{Note: There is no need te attach them now but the
Liquidator may call for any document or evidence to
substantiate the claim at his discretion as may the Chair or
convener of any meeting).

Signature of creditor or person authorised to act on his behalf | Dated

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or in relation to creditor

Address of person signing (if different from 2 above)

Deliver to the Jaint Liquidators, Shane Crooks & Malcolm Cohen, Business Restructuring, BDO LLP, 55 Baker
Street, London, W1U 7EU.




